
OFFICIAL NOTICE AND AGENDA
Notice is hereby given that the Finance Committee of the City of Stoughton, Wisconsin will hold a

regular or special meeting as indicated on the date, time and location given below.

Meeting of the:
Date /Time:
Location:

Members:

FINANCE COMMITTEE OF THE CITY OF STOUGHTON

Tuesday, July 24, 2012 @ 6:00pm.
Hall of Fame Room/City Hall (381 E Main St, Stoughton WI 53589)
Paul Lawrence, Larry Peterson, David Kneebone, Tom Majewski and Mayor Donna Olson
(ex-officio)

Item # CALL TO ORDER

1 Communications

Item # REPORTS

2 Contingency – June Claims – June Treasurer’s Report

Item # OLD BUSINESS

Item # NEW BUSINESS

3 July 10, 2012 Minutes

4 Resolution Authorizing and Directing the Proper City Official(s) to Approve Entering into a
Contract with the Low Bidde4r Forest Landscaping for the 2012 Jefferson Street Storm Sewer
Project for a Base Bid Amount of $495,928.90, Alternate Bid #1 for $56,082.05 and Change Order
#1 for $192,209.59

5 Resolution Authorizing and Directing the Proper City Officials(s) to Approve Entering into a
Contract with the Low Bidder J.H. Findorff and Son, Inc for the 2012 Police Facility Upgrade for
an Amount of $135,800, Accepting the Base Bid and Alternates 1, 2, 3, 4 and 8

6 Discussion Regarding Delinquent Personal Property Tax Collection

7 Business License

8 Future Agenda Items

ADJOURNMENT

“IF YOU ARE DISABLED AND IN NEED OF ASSISTANCE, PLEASE CALL 873-6677 PRIOR TO THIS MEETING.”

NOTE: AN EXPANDED MEETING MAY CONSTITUTE A QUORUM OF THE COUNCIL.

Note: For security reasons, the front door of the City Hall Building will be locked after 4:30 p.m. If you need to enter City Hall after that time,
please use the Fifth Street entrances.
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2012 CONTINGENCY ACCOUNT
100-59200-930


2012 BUDGET $80,000


AMENDMENT REASON


BALANCE @ 07/20/2012 $80,000


CONTINGENCY ACCOUNT EARMARKED


AMENDMENT REASON


4/24/2012 Water St Walk Bridge Study ($6,000)


AVAILABLE BALANCE @ 07/20/2012 $74,000








CITY OF STOUGHTON Check Register - Monthly Claims Report Page: 1


Check Issue Dates: 6/1/2012 - 6/30/2012 Jul 17, 2012 11:05AM


Report Criteria:


Report type: Invoice detail


GL Check Check Vendor Invoice Invoice Invoice Check


Period Issue Date Number Number Payee Number GL Account Amount Amount


06/12 06/15/2012 10 3322 US BANK CORPORATE PAYMENT SY 060112 100-53300-340 10,802.23 10,802.23


06/12 06/29/2012 11 3322 US BANK CORPORATE PAYMENT SY 061512 217-55110-500 13,386.10 13,386.10


06/12 06/06/2012 41486 1218 AFFORDABLE DENTURES 006501 231-54600-340 105.00 105.00


06/12 06/06/2012 41487 124 AMERICAN TEST CENTER INC 2121750 100-52200-240 850.00 850.00


06/12 06/06/2012 41488 2405 AZTLAND LLC MAY-12 100-53200-215 864.00 864.00


06/12 06/06/2012 41489 165 BEACON ATHLETICS 0420006-IN 100-55200-340 379.99 379.99


06/12 06/06/2012 41490 237 CINTAS CORPORATION #446 446300066 100-53300-390 63.97 63.97


06/12 06/06/2012 41491 1474 D & L DRAIN 060112 100-55200-350 40.00 40.00


06/12 06/06/2012 41492 282 DANE COUNTY REGISTER OF DEEDS 060112 261-55100-340 120.00 120.00


06/12 06/06/2012 41493 392 GENERAL COMMUNICATIONS INC. 637567 100-52100-240 396.00 396.00


06/12 06/06/2012 41494 410 GRAINGER INC. 9831936019 100-53300-340 67.37 67.37


06/12 06/06/2012 41495 413 GREAT - WEST PR0602120 100-21575 3,362.00 3,362.00


06/12 06/06/2012 41496 419 GROTE DEUTSCH & CO INC 5629 245-55190-350 2,000.00 2,000.00


06/12 06/06/2012 41497 2845 HAMACHER LAWN CARE SERVICE LL 3585 100-54910-240 2,375.00 2,375.00


06/12 06/06/2012 41498 487 JCOMP TECHNOLOGIES INC 43706 100-51510-310 42.50 42.50


06/12 06/06/2012 41499 504 KAHL, TERRY 12210 100-53200-314 75.00 75.00


06/12 06/06/2012 41500 505 KALLAND, DAVID 053012 100-54910-300 1,745.00 1,745.00


06/12 06/06/2012 41500 505 KALLAND, DAVID JUN12 100-54910-300 250.00 250.00


06/12 06/06/2012 41501 1172 LA FORCE INC 699845 RI 100-55200-340 402.83 402.83


06/12 06/06/2012 41502 2057 LARK UNIFORM OUTFITTERS INC 112559 100-52100-390 80.95 80.95


06/12 06/06/2012 41502 2057 LARK UNIFORM OUTFITTERS INC 112560 100-52100-390 12.95 12.95


06/12 06/06/2012 41503 1345 MADISON AREA COMM. SPEC. 2231 100-51420-210 83.00 83.00


06/12 06/06/2012 41503 1345 MADISON AREA COMM. SPEC. 2234 100-51420-210 67.50 67.50


06/12 06/06/2012 41503 1345 MADISON AREA COMM. SPEC. 2235 100-51420-210 428.25 428.25


06/12 06/06/2012 41503 1345 MADISON AREA COMM. SPEC. 2237 100-51420-210 151.25 151.25


06/12 06/06/2012 41503 1345 MADISON AREA COMM. SPEC. 2242 100-51420-210 90.00 90.00


06/12 06/06/2012 41504 608 MEITNERS LAND SERVICE LLC 589 100-54910-300 1,330.00 1,330.00


06/12 06/06/2012 41505 626 MINNESOTA LIFE INSURANCE COMP PR0602120 100-21560 2,068.42 2,068.42


06/12 06/06/2012 41506 2479 MSA PROFESSIONAL SERVICES INC 1-12 100-53300-215 1,271.31 1,271.31


06/12 06/06/2012 41507 2517 NASRO DUES12 100-52100-190 40.00 40.00


06/12 06/06/2012 41508 662 NORTH SHORE BANK FSB PR0602120 100-21575 430.00 430.00


06/12 06/06/2012 41509 3435 RYAN, PATTY 2000447.002 100-46750 100.50 100.50


06/12 06/06/2012 41510 828 SOUTHERN WI EMERGENCY ASSOC. 2QTR12 603-52300-215 2,500.00 2,500.00


06/12 06/06/2012 41511 849 STOUGHTON CAB LLC JUN12 100-51510-219 16,292.33 16,292.33


06/12 06/06/2012 41512 1385 STOUGHTON FFA 051412 100-52200-245 62.00 62.00


06/12 06/06/2012 41513 861 STOUGHTON LUMBER COMPANY 791400 100-53620-340 40.00 40.00


M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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Check Issue Dates: 6/1/2012 - 6/30/2012 Jul 17, 2012 11:05AM


GL Check Check Vendor Invoice Invoice Invoice Check


Period Issue Date Number Number Payee Number GL Account Amount Amount


06/12 06/06/2012 41513 861 STOUGHTON LUMBER COMPANY 791388 100-55200-340 65.00 65.00


06/12 06/06/2012 41514 3434 TFTT 053012 100-52100-190 525.00 525.00


06/12 06/06/2012 41515 916 TOTAL WATER TREATMENT SYS INC 509766 100-52200-245 23.32 23.32


06/12 06/06/2012 41515 916 TOTAL WATER TREATMENT SYS INC 509220 100-54600-240 44.50 44.50


06/12 06/06/2012 41515 916 TOTAL WATER TREATMENT SYS INC 509763 100-54600-240 34.23 34.23


06/12 06/06/2012 41515 916 TOTAL WATER TREATMENT SYS INC 509765 212-53271-340 34.23 34.23


06/12 06/06/2012 41516 960 VIKE PLUMBING INC 003045 100-55200-350 175.00 175.00


06/12 06/06/2012 41517 1456 WINGRA REDI-MIX INC. 167245 100-53440-340 59.25 59.25


06/12 06/06/2012 41518 1004 WISC DEPT OF TRANSP-TV & RP UN 052612 100-52100-340 30.00 30.00


06/12 06/06/2012 41519 1005 WISC DNR - ENVIRONMENTAL FEES 113356870-2012 224-57345-340 1,500.00 1,500.00


06/12 06/06/2012 41520 1020 WISC SUPPORT COLLECTIONS PR0602120 100-21590 599.22 599.22


06/12 06/06/2012 41521 2998 YOUNG REMBRANDTS 110 100-55300-340 144.00 144.00


06/12 06/13/2012 41522 111 AIRGAS NORTH CENTRAL 9902532019 100-53300-340 15.89 15.89


06/12 06/13/2012 41523 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 415497-010 MAY 12 100-53300-220 60.27 60.27


06/12 06/13/2012 41523 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 524165-001 MAY 12 100-53300-220 16.98 16.98


06/12 06/13/2012 41523 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 552542-001 MAY 12 100-55200-245 14.54 14.54


06/12 06/13/2012 41524 150 AUXIANT 060512 251-13011 12,096.91 12,096.91


06/12 06/13/2012 41524 150 AUXIANT 061212 251-13011 7,398.36 7,398.36


06/12 06/13/2012 41525 2176 B.R. AMON & SONS INC. 39794 410-57331-820 2,285.62 2,285.62


06/12 06/13/2012 41526 3438 BENSCHOP CONCRETE CONSTRUCT 060512 400-57620-820 1,735.00 1,735.00


06/12 06/13/2012 41527 218 CARTER & GRUENEWALD CO INC 327271 100-53300-340 1.30 1.30


06/12 06/13/2012 41528 225 CHASE, JEFFRY 052012 245-55190-347 94.95 94.95


06/12 06/13/2012 41529 237 CINTAS CORPORATION #446 446302528 100-53300-390 95.62 95.62


06/12 06/13/2012 41529 237 CINTAS CORPORATION #446 446303746 100-53300-390 153.38 153.38


06/12 06/13/2012 41530 2416 CLARITY CLEANERS LLC MAY-12 100-53200-223 1,447.00 1,447.00


06/12 06/13/2012 41531 248 COMDATA CORPORATION 21461720 234-55100-724 12.50 12.50


06/12 06/13/2012 41531 248 COMDATA CORPORATION M212534668 234-55100-724 640.43 640.43


06/12 06/13/2012 41531 248 COMDATA CORPORATION M21393996 234-55100-724 166.85 166.85


06/12 06/13/2012 41531 248 COMDATA CORPORATION M21466594 234-55100-724 194.64 194.64


06/12 06/13/2012 41532 3406 COMMERCIAL RECREATION SPECIAL 5227 400-57620-820 1,570.00 1,570.00


06/12 06/13/2012 41532 3406 COMMERCIAL RECREATION SPECIAL 5264 400-57620-820 1,795.00 1,795.00


06/12 06/13/2012 41533 3285 CREATIVE ARTS 060712 100-55300-340 690.00 690.00


06/12 06/13/2012 41534 273 DANE COUNTY CULTURAL AFFAIRS 12POSTERS 100-24315 36.00 36.00


06/12 06/13/2012 41535 1386 DANE COUNTY LANDFILL SITE #2 406-MAY12 100-53440-340 855.64 855.64


06/12 06/13/2012 41536 2069 DROSIN, MITCHELL 091512 245-55190-344 800.00 800.00


06/12 06/13/2012 41537 1538 DUCKSOUP SIGNS & DESIGN 11941 400-57620-820 520.00 520.00


06/12 06/13/2012 41538 432 HANSON PEST MANAGEMENT 060612 100-54600-240 32.00 32.00


06/12 06/13/2012 41539 3436 HD SUPPLY WATERWORKS LTD 4853085 100-53440-340 149.04 149.04


06/12 06/13/2012 41540 2064 HORTON, DEBRA 120612 245-55190-344 450.00 450.00


M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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Check Issue Dates: 6/1/2012 - 6/30/2012 Jul 17, 2012 11:05AM


GL Check Check Vendor Invoice Invoice Invoice Check


Period Issue Date Number Number Payee Number GL Account Amount Amount


06/12 06/13/2012 41541 472 INKWORKS INC 21514 100-51200-340 155.75 155.75


06/12 06/18/2012 41542 2820 ISADEX CORPORATION 12-3173 261-55100-340 .00 .00 V


06/12 06/13/2012 41543 488 JEFFERSON FIRE & SAFETY INC 187387 100-53300-340 22.25 22.25


06/12 06/13/2012 41544 2414 JOHNS DISPOSAL SERVICE INC 42691 100-53620-216 56,441.00 56,441.00


06/12 06/13/2012 41545 504 KAHL, TERRY 12228 100-55200-350 60.00 60.00


06/12 06/13/2012 41546 505 KALLAND, DAVID 060712 100-54910-300 970.00 970.00


06/12 06/13/2012 41547 1168 KOFFEE KUP 0001131 100-51440-340 336.00 336.00


06/12 06/13/2012 41548 558 LOCKS & UNLOCKS 10692 410-57331-820 1,609.98 1,609.98


06/12 06/13/2012 41549 614 MID-AMERICAN RESEARCH CHEMICA 0470505-IN 100-53300-340 140.04 140.04


06/12 06/13/2012 41550 2476 MONGREL MUSIC 051113 245-55190-344 2,000.00 2,000.00


06/12 06/13/2012 41551 1611 NEENAH FOUNDRY 55710 100-53440-340 686.50 686.50


06/12 06/13/2012 41552 2186 O'BRION AGENCY LLC 33431 100-51510-310 128.00 128.00


06/12 06/13/2012 41553 3437 OREGON SENIOR CENTER 060612 100-54600-350 16.67 16.67


06/12 06/13/2012 41554 2371 PARADIGM 071712 245-55190-344 7,050.00 7,050.00


06/12 06/13/2012 41554 2371 PARADIGM 100512 245-55190-344 2,500.00 2,500.00


06/12 06/13/2012 41555 732 R & S INSURANCE BOND-JUDGE12 100-51200-340 325.00 325.00


06/12 06/13/2012 41556 750 REMINGTON ELECTRIC INC 762245B 100-53400-340 445.00 445.00


06/12 06/13/2012 41557 1215 RICOH AMERICAS CORP 5022761000 603-52300-310 458.15 458.15


06/12 06/13/2012 41558 776 ROUNDYS 3752 234-55100-724 918.67 918.67


06/12 06/13/2012 41558 776 ROUNDYS 3781 234-55100-724 717.30 717.30


06/12 06/13/2012 41559 3075 SAFELITE AUTOGLASS 05176-141040 100-53300-340 522.95 522.95


06/12 06/13/2012 41560 810 SHERWIN-WILLIAMS 2071-1 100-53400-340 193.18 193.18


06/12 06/13/2012 41561 849 STOUGHTON CAB LLC 732 100-54600-202 12.00 12.00


06/12 06/13/2012 41561 849 STOUGHTON CAB LLC 060612 234-55100-724 30.00 30.00


06/12 06/13/2012 41562 850 STOUGHTON CHAMBER OF COMMER RDA-12DUES 261-55100-340 141.00 141.00


06/12 06/13/2012 41563 856 STOUGHTON GARDEN CENTER 060412 100-54910-300 575.00 575.00


06/12 06/13/2012 41564 858 STOUGHTON HOSPITAL 060712 603-52300-197 82.10 82.10


06/12 06/13/2012 41564 858 STOUGHTON HOSPITAL 050812 603-52300-340 563.71 563.71


06/12 06/13/2012 41564 858 STOUGHTON HOSPITAL 050912 603-52300-340 125.00 125.00


06/12 06/13/2012 41565 861 STOUGHTON LUMBER COMPANY 791790 100-52200-340 8.28 8.28


06/12 06/13/2012 41566 862 STOUGHTON MUNICIPAL UTILITIES MAY12 100-53440-340 22,471.44 22,471.44


06/12 06/13/2012 41567 864 STOUGHTON SCREEN PRINTING & E 2455 100-52100-395 806.10 806.10


06/12 06/13/2012 41568 878 STRYKER SALES CORPORATION 1085508-M 603-52300-340 100.07 100.07


06/12 06/13/2012 41569 918 TRANSIT SOLUTIONS INC. 052412 100-54600-202 142.32 142.32


06/12 06/13/2012 41570 328 UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE MAY12 100-51930-523 196.49 196.49


06/12 06/13/2012 41571 936 UNITY HEALTH - SAUK CITY 12708 603-13015 166.57 166.57


06/12 06/13/2012 41572 2810 UWHC 5156 241-52400-252 24.00 24.00


06/12 06/13/2012 41573 3439 VIKINGBALL 060812 100-55300-340 1,044.00 1,044.00


06/12 06/13/2012 41574 2623 VOYAGER FLEET SYSTEMS INC 869098459206 100-53300-335 12,338.53 12,338.53


M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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GL Check Check Vendor Invoice Invoice Invoice Check


Period Issue Date Number Number Payee Number GL Account Amount Amount


06/12 06/13/2012 41575 1456 WINGRA REDI-MIX INC. 167651 400-57620-820 88.88 88.88


06/12 06/13/2012 41576 998 WISC DEPT OF JUSTICE-CRIME INF 62655-MAY12 100-54600-340 7.00 7.00


06/12 06/13/2012 41577 1001 WISC DEPT OF REVENUE - MADISON 071712 245-55190-344 450.00 450.00


06/12 06/13/2012 41578 929 WOODWARD COMMUNITY MEDIA 100075-1205 100-51440-315 972.22 972.22


06/12 06/20/2012 41579 715 POSTMASTER 061912 242-52200-342 1,614.13 1,614.13


06/12 06/20/2012 41580 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 692863-001 JUN12 100-52200-220 125.45 125.45


06/12 06/20/2012 41580 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 412532-010 JUN12 100-53200-220 114.13 114.13


06/12 06/20/2012 41580 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 693540-001 JUN12 100-53200-220 61.17 61.17


06/12 06/20/2012 41580 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 221332-010 JUN12 100-53200-222 18.01 18.01


06/12 06/20/2012 41580 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 381495-010 JUN12 212-53271-220 175.45 175.45


06/12 06/20/2012 41581 150 AUXIANT JUL12 251-51930-531 21,751.76 21,751.76


06/12 06/20/2012 41582 160 BANKSTON, KAREN 061912 234-55100-724 163.04 163.04


06/12 06/20/2012 41583 3440 BELOUNGY, KATHY 2000449.002 100-46750 45.00 45.00


06/12 06/20/2012 41584 237 CINTAS CORPORATION #446 446304964 100-53300-390 66.47 66.47


06/12 06/20/2012 41585 282 DANE COUNTY REGISTER OF DEEDS 061812 100-56300-340 90.00 90.00


06/12 06/20/2012 41586 284 DANE COUNTY TREASURER DOG-12 100-22110 4,711.25 4,711.25


06/12 06/20/2012 41587 286 DANE COUNTY TREASURER - LAND C STO0512 224-57345-340 1,159.04 1,159.04


06/12 06/20/2012 41588 316 D'ORAZIO CLEANING SUPPLY INC 41314 100-53200-340 108.91 108.91


06/12 06/20/2012 41589 327 DVORAK LANDSCAPE SUPPLY LLC 7524 100-53300-215 844.99 844.99


06/12 06/20/2012 41590 1869 ENTRANCE TECHNOLOGIES INC 4984 100-53200-314 224.01 224.01


06/12 06/20/2012 41591 386 GALL'S INC 512059942 100-52100-390 3.18 3.18


06/12 06/20/2012 41592 413 GREAT - WEST PR0616120 100-21575 3,362.00 3,362.00


06/12 06/20/2012 41593 432 HANSON PEST MANAGEMENT 061312 100-53300-340 22.00 22.00


06/12 06/20/2012 41594 2820 ISADEX CORPORATION 12-3173 261-55100-340 70.00 70.00


06/12 06/20/2012 41595 487 JCOMP TECHNOLOGIES INC 43774 100-51510-310 42.50 42.50


06/12 06/20/2012 41595 487 JCOMP TECHNOLOGIES INC 43775 100-51510-310 119.95 119.95


06/12 06/20/2012 41595 487 JCOMP TECHNOLOGIES INC 43798 100-51510-310 300.00 300.00


06/12 06/20/2012 41595 487 JCOMP TECHNOLOGIES INC 43832 100-51510-310 85.00 85.00


06/12 06/20/2012 41595 487 JCOMP TECHNOLOGIES INC 43839 100-51510-310 1,200.00 1,200.00


06/12 06/20/2012 41596 3414 LAKELAND BIOLOGISTS 3593 400-57620-820 5,904.58 5,904.58


06/12 06/20/2012 41597 2057 LARK UNIFORM OUTFITTERS INC 114010 100-52100-390 12.95 12.95


06/12 06/20/2012 41597 2057 LARK UNIFORM OUTFITTERS INC 114073 100-52100-390 8.00 8.00


06/12 06/20/2012 41598 2367 MEICHER REAL ESTATE LLC 2012-190 260-55100-340 1,000.00 1,000.00


06/12 06/20/2012 41599 662 NORTH SHORE BANK FSB PR0616120 100-21575 430.00 430.00


06/12 06/20/2012 41600 3380 PHYSICIANS PLUS-PLANO TX 12-24924 603-13015 810.20 810.20


06/12 06/20/2012 41601 709 PIZZA PIT 061912 100-55300-341 150.00 150.00


06/12 06/20/2012 41602 794 SCHMIDT'S AUTO INC 205034 603-52300-330 70.00 70.00


06/12 06/20/2012 41603 810 SHERWIN-WILLIAMS 2464-8 100-53400-340 198.15 198.15


06/12 06/20/2012 41604 812 SHOE BOX LTD 51057 100-52100-390 57.60 57.60


M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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06/12 06/20/2012 41605 1630 SKAALEN NURSING AND 061812 100-52100-395 104.51 104.51


06/12 06/20/2012 41605 1630 SKAALEN NURSING AND 051812 603-52300-212 85.67 85.67


06/12 06/20/2012 41606 850 STOUGHTON CHAMBER OF COMMER 060512 100-52100-395 500.00 500.00


06/12 06/20/2012 41607 858 STOUGHTON HOSPITAL 40082329-MAY12 100-52100-215 140.55 140.55


06/12 06/20/2012 41608 861 STOUGHTON LUMBER COMPANY 792370 100-52200-340 5.48 5.48


06/12 06/20/2012 41609 866 STOUGHTON UTILITIES 010673 100-51510-310 24.50 24.50


06/12 06/20/2012 41609 866 STOUGHTON UTILITIES 010661 100-56300-340 186.84 186.84


06/12 06/20/2012 41610 869 STRAND ASSOCIATES INC 0091922 400-57330-820 2,770.99 2,770.99


06/12 06/20/2012 41611 873 STRANG INC 120507 400-57331-830 14,250.00 14,250.00


06/12 06/20/2012 41612 885 SUN BADGE CO 335689 100-52100-390 105.00 105.00


06/12 06/20/2012 41613 927 U.S. POSTAL SERVICE (HASLER) 061212 100-51510-211 1,500.00 1,500.00


06/12 06/20/2012 41614 959 VIERBICHER ASSOCIATES INC 012086454-40 261-55100-340 883.70 883.70


06/12 06/20/2012 41615 2673 WCPA CONFERENCE REGISTRATION 081212 100-52100-190 75.00 75.00


06/12 06/20/2012 41616 998 WISC DEPT OF JUSTICE-CRIME INF L1305T-MAY 12 100-52100-340 567.00 567.00


06/12 06/20/2012 41617 1014 WISC PROFESSIONAL POLICE ASSO PR0616120 100-21590 769.25 769.25


06/12 06/20/2012 41618 1020 WISC SUPPORT COLLECTIONS PR0616120 100-21590 597.22 597.22


06/12 06/27/2012 41619 3172 ALDI 062512 234-55100-724 5,150.00 5,150.00


06/12 06/27/2012 41620 2554 ALERE TOXICOLOGY SERVICES INC 800610 100-51420-340 144.00 144.00


06/12 06/27/2012 41621 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 350445-011 JUN 12 100-54600-220 135.85 135.85


06/12 06/27/2012 41621 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 299524-010 JUN12 100-55200-245 11.70 11.70


06/12 06/27/2012 41621 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 449415-011 JUN 12 100-55400-220 15.07 15.07


06/12 06/27/2012 41621 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 489096-001 JUN 12 215-55110-221 159.32 159.32


06/12 06/27/2012 41622 140 ASLESON'S HARDWARE 84956-MAY 12 100-54600-340 59.97 59.97


06/12 06/27/2012 41623 141 ASSOCIATED WEALTH MANAGEMEN 5044527 300-58290-630 363.00 363.00


06/12 06/27/2012 41624 143 AT&T JUN12 100-54600-210 61.20 61.20


06/12 06/27/2012 41625 1884 AUDIOGO 451086 215-55110-328 191.91 191.91


06/12 06/27/2012 41626 150 AUXIANT 061912 251-13011 17,363.48 17,363.48


06/12 06/27/2012 41627 157 BAKER & TAYLOR BOOKS MAY12 217-55110-500 5,012.45 5,012.45


06/12 06/27/2012 41628 2637 BARABOO PUBLIC LIBRARY 188254 215-46710 13.00 13.00


06/12 06/27/2012 41629 3442 BAY VIEW HEIGHTS INC RENT 231-54600-340 496.94 496.94


06/12 06/27/2012 41630 1454 BOND TRUST SERVICES CORP 7940 300-58290-630 350.00 350.00


06/12 06/27/2012 41631 1737 BUBRICK'S 590740 215-55110-340 65.80 65.80


06/12 06/27/2012 41631 1737 BUBRICK'S 594690 215-55110-340 71.16 71.16


06/12 06/27/2012 41631 1737 BUBRICK'S 595274 215-55110-340 28.48 28.48


06/12 06/27/2012 41631 1737 BUBRICK'S 596312 215-55110-340 30.97 30.97


06/12 06/27/2012 41631 1737 BUBRICK'S 599930 215-55110-340 192.16 192.16


06/12 06/27/2012 41631 1737 BUBRICK'S 594879 215-55110-342 56.70 56.70


06/12 06/27/2012 41631 1737 BUBRICK'S 600809 217-55110-500 3.68 3.68


06/12 06/27/2012 41632 2237 CHASE AUTO FINANCE 00411211226573 231-54600-340 304.10 304.10


M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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GL Check Check Vendor Invoice Invoice Invoice Check


Period Issue Date Number Number Payee Number GL Account Amount Amount


06/12 06/27/2012 41633 3445 CINA, CHRISTINE LINK 215-46710 10.00 10.00


06/12 06/27/2012 41634 237 CINTAS CORPORATION #446 446307423 100-53300-390 66.47 66.47


06/12 06/27/2012 41635 3406 COMMERCIAL RECREATION SPECIAL 5243 400-57620-820 4,221.00 4,221.00


06/12 06/27/2012 41636 1660 CRESCENT ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO 017-312299-00 100-53620-340 528.50 528.50


06/12 06/27/2012 41637 284 DANE COUNTY TREASURER MAY12 100-22210 2,542.00 2,542.00


06/12 06/27/2012 41638 2999 DEAN CLINIC 547070996 100-53300-340 72.00 72.00


06/12 06/27/2012 41639 302 DEMCO INC 4610591 215-55110-342 70.16 70.16


06/12 06/27/2012 41639 302 DEMCO INC 4618877 215-55110-342 60.94 60.94


06/12 06/27/2012 41639 302 DEMCO INC 4632568 215-55110-342 114.55 114.55


06/12 06/27/2012 41639 302 DEMCO INC CREDIT 215-55110-342 39.00- 39.00-


06/12 06/27/2012 41640 1633 DEPT OF ADMINISTRATION -GAMING RAFFLE12 252-52100-340 25.00 25.00


06/12 06/27/2012 41641 2896 DNE WHOLESALE 17081 234-55100-724 559.44 559.44


06/12 06/27/2012 41642 316 D'ORAZIO CLEANING SUPPLY INC 41389 100-53200-340 153.00 153.00


06/12 06/27/2012 41643 3227 EARTHLINK BUSINESS MAY12 100-54600-210 840.36 840.36


06/12 06/27/2012 41643 3227 EARTHLINK BUSINESS JUN12 603-52300-210 900.13 900.13


06/12 06/27/2012 41644 3443 FITCHBURG PUBLIC LIBRARY 837732 215-46710 18.00 18.00


06/12 06/27/2012 41645 3446 FLYNN, ERIN 080912 217-55110-500 200.00 200.00


06/12 06/27/2012 41646 2024 FRIENDS OF THE STOUGHTON 062212 100-55400-340 10,000.00 10,000.00


06/12 06/27/2012 41647 385 GALE 96087534 215-55110-325 79.18 79.18


06/12 06/27/2012 41647 385 GALE 96378406 215-55110-325 314.29 314.29


06/12 06/27/2012 41647 385 GALE 96397027 215-55110-325 21.59 21.59


06/12 06/27/2012 41647 385 GALE 96409457 215-55110-325 13.59 13.59


06/12 06/27/2012 41647 385 GALE 96441200 215-55110-325 24.79 24.79


06/12 06/27/2012 41647 385 GALE 96477734 215-55110-325 21.59 21.59


06/12 06/27/2012 41648 3441 GRAND APPLIANCE & TV M31219-0 231-54600-340 463.15 463.15


06/12 06/27/2012 41649 432 HANSON PEST MANAGEMENT 060612 100-55200-350 50.00 50.00


06/12 06/27/2012 41650 472 INKWORKS INC 21294 100-51440-340 374.00 374.00


06/12 06/27/2012 41651 1686 INTELL A SOUND PRODUCTIONS 10120310BROWNBL 245-55190-347 310.00 310.00


06/12 06/27/2012 41652 504 KAHL, TERRY 12240 212-53271-340 75.00 75.00


06/12 06/27/2012 41653 3444 MC KEEL, BARRETT LINK 215-46710 16.59 16.59


06/12 06/27/2012 41654 610 MELLI LAW S.C. 74151 100-51300-216 189.00 189.00


06/12 06/27/2012 41655 617 MIDWEST TAPE 90102010 217-55110-500 9.99 9.99


06/12 06/27/2012 41655 617 MIDWEST TAPE MAY12 217-55110-500 3,576.55 3,576.55


06/12 06/27/2012 41656 693 PDQ FOOD STORES INC 053112 100-52100-330 780.00 780.00


06/12 06/27/2012 41657 3447 PETERSON, SHARON 062812 217-55110-500 310.00 310.00


06/12 06/27/2012 41658 704 PETTY CASH-STO LIBRARY 062112 215-55110-211 80.55 80.55


06/12 06/27/2012 41659 721 PRIZEPROMOS 437681-201 100-52100-395 648.00 648.00


06/12 06/27/2012 41660 1748 QUALE, LOIS 06/16/12 234-55100-724 31.68 31.68


06/12 06/27/2012 41661 737 RANDOM HOUSE INC 1084107217 215-55110-328 37.50 37.50


M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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GL Check Check Vendor Invoice Invoice Invoice Check


Period Issue Date Number Number Payee Number GL Account Amount Amount


06/12 06/27/2012 41662 773 ROSENBAUM CRUSHING & EXCAVATI 2494-MAY12 100-55200-350 127.50 127.50


06/12 06/27/2012 41663 799 SCHUMACHER ELEVATOR CO INC 90289270 100-53200-215 115.07 115.07


06/12 06/27/2012 41663 799 SCHUMACHER ELEVATOR CO INC 90289269 215-55110-250 358.50 358.50


06/12 06/27/2012 41664 1054 SMYTH, MARGARET 060712 234-55100-724 37.63 37.63


06/12 06/27/2012 41665 2139 STAFFORD ROSENBAUM LLP MAY12 217-55110-510 11,978.38 11,978.38


06/12 06/27/2012 41666 835 STAPLES BUSINESS ADVANTAGE 8021874632 215-55110-342 55.53 55.53


06/12 06/27/2012 41667 2397 STATE BANK OF CROSS PLAINS 80332-12 231-54600-340 981.19 981.19


06/12 06/27/2012 41668 850 STOUGHTON CHAMBER OF COMMER 061412 100-52100-395 300.00 300.00


06/12 06/27/2012 41669 853 STOUGHTON COUNTRY CLUB 060412 234-55100-724 4,271.20 4,271.20


06/12 06/27/2012 41670 1334 TAEBEL, DAVE 062112 100-55300-127 699.55 699.55


06/12 06/27/2012 41671 916 TOTAL WATER TREATMENT SYS INC 508177 215-55110-250 12.41 12.41


06/12 06/27/2012 41672 931 UNIQUE MANAGEMENT SERVICES IN 223272 215-55110-216 80.55 80.55


06/12 06/27/2012 41673 940 UPBEAT INC 512909 100-55200-340 768.84 768.84


06/12 06/27/2012 41674 942 UPS STORE 060112 234-55100-724 42.56 42.56


06/12 06/27/2012 41675 2635 WELLS FARGO HOME MORTGAGE - I 0152449658 231-54600-340 1,100.01 1,100.01


06/12 06/27/2012 41676 995 WISC DEPT OF ADMIN-MIL MAY12 100-22210 3,879.85 3,879.85


06/12 06/27/2012 41677 1015 WISC RETIREMENT SYSTEM JUN12 100-21515 51,901.00 51,901.00


06/12 06/27/2012 41678 1018 WISC STATE FIREFIGHTERS ASSN I 12MEMBER 100-52200-320 1,050.00 1,050.00


06/12 06/27/2012 41679 1028 WOLF PAVING & EXCAVATING CO 77451 100-53440-340 326.86 326.86


06/12 06/27/2012 41680 929 WOODWARD COMMUNITY MEDIA 127405-1205 217-55110-510 387.84 387.84


Grand Totals: 419,187.90


Summary by General Ledger Account Number


GL Account Debit Credit Proof


100-21100 787.04 240,217.77- 239,430.73-


100-21515 51,901.00 .00 51,901.00


100-21560 2,068.42 .00 2,068.42


100-21575 7,584.00 .00 7,584.00


100-21590 1,965.69 .00 1,965.69


100-22110 4,711.25 .00 4,711.25


100-22210 6,421.85 .00 6,421.85


100-24315 36.00 .00 36.00


100-46750 145.50 .00 145.50


100-51200-340 503.53 .00 503.53


M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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GL Account Debit Credit Proof


100-51300-215 4,470.64 .00 4,470.64


100-51300-216 189.00 .00 189.00


100-51400-340 156.47 .00 156.47


100-51420-210 1,154.32 .00 1,154.32


100-51420-212 534.00 .00 534.00


100-51420-315 729.70 .00 729.70


100-51420-340 146.25 .00 146.25


100-51440-315 242.52 .00 242.52


100-51440-340 730.40 .00 730.40


100-51510-211 1,500.00 .00 1,500.00


100-51510-219 16,292.33 .00 16,292.33


100-51510-310 2,400.77 .07- 2,400.70


100-51510-340 159.00 .00 159.00


100-51930-523 196.49 .00 196.49


100-52100-190 989.25 .00 989.25


100-52100-210 411.70 .00 411.70


100-52100-215 112.09 .00 112.09


100-52100-240 396.00 .00 396.00


100-52100-330 780.00 .00 780.00


100-52100-335 4,048.08 .00 4,048.08


100-52100-340 1,912.46 .00 1,912.46


100-52100-390 398.92 .00 398.92


100-52100-395 2,870.12 .00 2,870.12


100-52200-210 124.47 .00 124.47


100-52200-217 270.00 .00 270.00


100-52200-220 1,361.83 .00 1,361.83


100-52200-240 885.00 .00 885.00


100-52200-245 85.32 .00 85.32


100-52200-300 2.10 .00 2.10


100-52200-310 30.24 .00 30.24


100-52200-320 1,050.00 .00 1,050.00


100-52200-335 1,509.67 .00 1,509.67


100-52200-340 295.51 .00 295.51


100-53200-200 13.14 .00 13.14


100-53200-215 709.07 .00 709.07


100-53200-220 1,586.36 .00 1,586.36


100-53200-221 59.64 .00 59.64


100-53200-222 152.82 .00 152.82


100-53200-223 213.24 .00 213.24


100-53200-314 314.29 .00 314.29


M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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GL Account Debit Credit Proof


100-53200-340 261.91 .00 261.91


100-53300-210 112.93 .00 112.93


100-53300-215 2,116.30 .00 2,116.30


100-53300-220 772.20 .00 772.20


100-53300-310 35.94 .00 35.94


100-53300-335 5,226.75 .00 5,226.75


100-53300-340 3,848.25 566.68- 3,281.57


100-53300-390 445.91 .00 445.91


100-53300-391 14.32 .00 14.32


100-53400-340 836.33 .00 836.33


100-53420-340 9,717.97 .00 9,717.97


100-53440-340 2,270.38 .00 2,270.38


100-53620-215 41,296.50 .00 41,296.50


100-53620-216 15,144.50 .00 15,144.50


100-53620-340 636.12 .00 636.12


100-54600-200 690.75 .00 690.75


100-54600-202 154.32 .00 154.32


100-54600-210 271.06 .00 271.06


100-54600-213 81.00 .00 81.00


100-54600-220 1,747.98 .00 1,747.98


100-54600-240 943.22 .00 943.22


100-54600-340 135.30 .00 135.30


100-54600-350 76.53 .00 76.53


100-54910-240 2,375.00 .00 2,375.00


100-54910-300 5,214.89 .00 5,214.89


100-55200-245 1,094.60 .00 1,094.60


100-55200-335 676.33 .00 676.33


100-55200-340 1,763.77 .00 1,763.77


100-55200-350 764.47 .00 764.47


100-55300-127 699.55 .00 699.55


100-55300-210 138.97 .00 138.97


100-55300-240 283.61 .00 283.61


100-55300-300 19.95 .00 19.95


100-55300-340 3,037.71 .00 3,037.71


100-55300-341 294.89 .00 294.89


100-55400-203 68.72 .00 68.72


100-55400-220 424.07 .00 424.07


100-55400-340 10,000.00 .00 10,000.00


100-55500-210 88.15 .00 88.15


100-55500-216 273.96 .00 273.96


M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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GL Account Debit Credit Proof


100-55500-240 550.98 220.29- 330.69


100-55500-300 382.22 .00 382.22


100-56300-330 190.85 .00 190.85


100-56300-340 218.16 .00 218.16


203-21100 .00 1,716.37- 1,716.37-


203-57120-850 1,716.37 .00 1,716.37


212-21100 .00 4,030.70- 4,030.70-


212-53271-220 3,115.97 .00 3,115.97


212-53271-340 914.73 .00 914.73


215-21100 39.00 10,924.39- 10,885.39-


215-46710 57.59 .00 57.59


215-55110-210 128.11 .00 128.11


215-55110-211 60.55 .00 60.55


215-55110-216 80.55 .00 80.55


215-55110-220 2,213.73 .00 2,213.73


215-55110-221 159.32 .00 159.32


215-55110-250 131.91 .00 131.91


215-55110-325 4,943.90 .00 4,943.90


215-55110-328 2,345.13 .00 2,345.13


215-55110-340 446.22 .00 446.22


215-55110-342 337.38 39.00- 298.38


215-55110-350 20.00 .00 20.00


217-21100 .00 6,450.73- 6,450.73-


217-55110-500 4,019.39 .00 4,019.39


217-55110-510 855.84 .00 855.84


217-55110-520 1,575.50 .00 1,575.50


224-21100 .00 2,659.04- 2,659.04-


224-57345-340 2,659.04 .00 2,659.04


231-21100 .00 3,450.39- 3,450.39-


231-54600-340 3,450.39 .00 3,450.39


234-21100 .00 12,978.60- 12,978.60-


234-55100-724 12,978.60 .00 12,978.60


241-21100 .00 24.00- 24.00-


241-52400-252 24.00 .00 24.00


242-21100 .00 1,834.73- 1,834.73-


242-52200-342 1,614.13 .00 1,614.13


242-52200-346 220.60 .00 220.60


245-21100 .00 16,888.47- 16,888.47-


245-55190-210 103.64 .00 103.64


245-55190-340 245.69 .00 245.69


M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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GL Account Debit Credit Proof


245-55190-344 13,250.00 .00 13,250.00


245-55190-345 284.19 .00 284.19


245-55190-347 1,004.95 .00 1,004.95


245-55190-350 2,000.00 .00 2,000.00


251-13011 6,445.33 .00 6,445.33


251-21100 .00 58,610.51- 58,610.51-


251-51930-530 30,413.42 .00 30,413.42


251-51930-531 21,751.76 .00 21,751.76


252-21100 .00 25.00- 25.00-


252-52100-340 25.00 .00 25.00


260-21100 .00 1,000.00- 1,000.00-


260-55100-340 1,000.00 .00 1,000.00


261-21100 1,570.00 6,532.57- 4,962.57-


261-55100-340 6,532.57 1,570.00- 4,962.57


300-21100 .00 826.60- 826.60-


300-48220 113.60 .00 113.60


300-58290-630 713.00 .00 713.00


400-21100 .00 38,572.09- 38,572.09-


400-57330-820 2,770.99 .00 2,770.99


400-57331-830 14,250.00 .00 14,250.00


400-57620-820 21,551.10 .00 21,551.10


410-21100 .00 5,725.24- 5,725.24-


410-57210-820 1,829.64 .00 1,829.64


410-57331-820 3,895.60 .00 3,895.60


603-13015 976.77 .00 976.77


603-21100 .00 9,116.74- 9,116.74-


603-52300-197 82.10 .00 82.10


603-52300-210 114.53 .00 114.53


603-52300-212 212.41 .00 212.41


603-52300-215 2,500.00 .00 2,500.00


603-52300-220 665.59 .00 665.59


603-52300-300 298.92 .00 298.92


603-52300-310 515.76 .00 515.76


603-52300-330 878.15 .00 878.15


603-52300-335 767.86 .00 767.86


603-52300-340 2,104.65 .00 2,104.65


Grand Totals: 423,979.98 423,979.98- .00


M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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Jul 17, 2012 10:34AM


Report Criteria:


Print Outstanding Checks and Deposits and Bank and Book Adjustments


US BANK CONSOLIDATED (PRIMARY CHECKING) (3)


June 30, 2012


Account: 00111100


Bank Account Number: 182380188041


Bank Statement Balance: 1,017,787.82 Book Balance Previous Month: 1,566,364.05


Outstanding Deposits: 152,749.10 Total Receipts: 1,940,771.28


Outstanding Checks: 60,114.00 Total Disbursements: 2,396,712.41


Bank Adjustments: .00 Book Adjustments: .00


Bank Balance: 1,110,422.92 Book Balance: 1,110,422.92


Outstanding Deposits


Deposit Deposit


Number Amount


Deposit Deposit


Number Amount


Deposit Deposit


Number Amount


Deposit Deposit


Number Amount


24 14,013.64


25 91,069.01


26 2,399.50


27 5,464.42


28 2,811.20


29 36,991.33 Total: 152,749.10


Deposits cleared: 37 items Deposits Outstanding: 6 items


Outstanding Checks


Check Check


Number Amount


Check Check


Number Amount


Check Check


Number Amount


Check Check


Number Amount


40862 50.00


40948 2,408.84


40989 2,578.11


41065 125.00


41068 125.00


41381 52.50


41390 54.37


41397 1,000.00


41414 108.75


41415 54.37


41420 54.37


41442 10.00


41465 260.00


41472 303.00


41480 50.00


41483 235.00


41521 144.00


41534 36.00


41540 450.00


41550 2,000.00


41562 141.00


41572 24.00


41577 450.00


41583 45.00


41598 1,000.00


41600 810.20


41606 500.00


41615 75.00


41616 567.00


41619 5,150.00


41620 144.00


41621 321.94


41622 59.97


41623 363.00


41624 61.20


41625 191.91


41627 5,012.45


41628 13.00


41629 496.94


41630 350.00


41632 304.10


41633 10.00


41634 66.47


41636 528.50


41638 72.00


41640 25.00


41641 559.44


41643 1,740.49


41644 18.00


41645 200.00


41646 10,000.00


41647 475.03


41648 463.15


41649 50.00


41650 374.00


41651 310.00


41652 75.00


41653 16.59


41654 189.00


41655 3,586.54


41656 780.00


41657 310.00


41658 80.55


41659 648.00


41660 31.68


41661 37.50


41662 127.50


41663 473.57


41664 37.63


41666 55.53


41668 300.00


41669 4,271.20


41670 699.55


41671 12.41


41672 80.55


41673 768.84


41674 42.56


41675 1,100.01


41676 3,879.85


41678 1,050.00


41680 387.84


Total: 60,114.00


Checks cleared: 218 items Checks Outstanding: 81 items
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Bank Adjustments


No bank adjustments found!


Book Adjustments


No book adjustments found!


Report Criteria:


Print Outstanding Checks and Deposits and Bank and Book Adjustments







CITY OF STOUGHTON
COMBINED CASH INVESTMENT


JUNE 30, 2012


FOR ADMINISTRATION USE ONLY 50 % OF THE FISCAL YEAR HAS ELAPSED 07/17/2012 10:48AM PAGE: 1


COMBINED CASH ACCOUNTS


001-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 1,110,422.92


001-13010 A/R CASH CLEARING ( 4.76)


TOTAL COMBINED CASH 1,110,418.16


001-19999 CASH ALLOCATED TO OTHER FUNDS ( 1,110,418.16)


TOTAL UNALLOCATED CASH .00


CASH ALLOCATION RECONCILIATION


100 ALLOCATION TO GENERAL FUND 104,009.93


203 ALLOCATION TO TID #3 FUND ( 596,209.53)


204 ALLOCATION TO TID #4 FUND 831,551.89


205 ALLOCATION TO TID #5 FUND ( 5,769.30)


212 ALLOCATION TO SAFETY BUILDING FUND 26,064.39


215 ALLOCATION TO LIBRARY FUND 55,051.27


217 ALLOCATION TO LIBRARY SPECIAL GIFT FUND 6,119.26


221 ALLOCATION TO FIRE EQUIPMENT FUND 33,058.37


222 ALLOCATION TO RIVER TRAIL FUND 10,889.25


223 ALLOCATION TO PARK DEVELOPMENT FUND 7,458.90


224 ALLOCATION TO STORM SEWER FUND 331.81


229 ALLOCATION TO SENIOR CENTER WOOD SHOP 2,651.96


230 ALLOCATION TO TOWNSHIP OUTREACH FUND 8,465.18


231 ALLOCATION TO SENIORS IN NEED 21,634.62


232 ALLOCATION TO SENIOR CENTER SPECIAL FUND 515.25


233 ALLOCATION TO HOLIDAY FUND 12,632.90


234 ALLOCATION TO FOOD PANTRY 18,318.46


235 ALLOCATION TO LANDMARKS 252.91


239 ALLOCATION TO STOUGHTON ARTS COUNCIL 210.00


241 ALLOCATION TO EMS TRUST FUND 67,511.65


242 ALLOCATION TO FIRE DEPT SPECIAL FUND 9,213.38


243 ALLOCATION TO FIRE PENSION FUND 27,827.60


244 ALLOCATION TO CDBG FUND .20


245 ALLOCATION TO OPERA HOUSE FUND ( 145,564.01)


247 ALLOCATION TO TOURISM FUND .02


250 ALLOCATION TO SICK LEAVE FUND 69,984.84


251 ALLOCATION TO HEALTH INSURANCE FUND 54,460.03


252 ALLOCATION TO K9 FUND 2,416.25


260 ALLOCATION TO ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT FUND 62,069.30


261 ALLOCATION TO REDEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY 58,543.67


270 ALLOCATION TO SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS 43,719.76


300 ALLOCATION TO DEBT SERVICE FUND 102,803.18


400 ALLOCATION TO CONSTRUCTION FUND 61,933.84


410 ALLOCATION TO CAPITAL OUTLAY FUND 28,884.34


412 ALLOCATION TO EQUIPMENT REPLACEMENT FUND 100,000.00


603 ALLOCATION TO EMS 29,376.59







CITY OF STOUGHTON
COMBINED CASH INVESTMENT


JUNE 30, 2012


FOR ADMINISTRATION USE ONLY 50 % OF THE FISCAL YEAR HAS ELAPSED 07/17/2012 10:48AM PAGE: 2


TOTAL ALLOCATIONS TO OTHER FUNDS 1,110,418.16


ALLOCATION FROM COMBINED CASH FUND - 001-19999 ( 1,110,418.16)


ZERO PROOF IF ALLOCATIONS BALANCE .00







CITY OF STOUGHTON Trial Balance - CASH & INVESTMENTS Page: 1
GL Period: 06/12 Jul 17, 2012 10:55AM
GENERAL FUND


Account Debit Credit
Number Title Amount Amount


100-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING-GENERAL FUND 104,009.93
100-11104 PETTY CASH 200.91
100-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 2.91
100-11305 LOCAL GOVT INVESTMENT POOL 84,081.59
100-11310 WISC CD INVESTMENTS 747,966.76
100-11311 WISC SAVINGS-ASSOC 1,688,210.19


Total GENERAL FUND: 2,624,472.29 .00


203-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- TIF #3 596,209.53-
203-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 21,222.52
203-11310 WISC CD INVESTMENTS 1,000,000.00
203-11311 WISC SAVINGS-ASSOC 106,702.57


Total TID #3 FUND: 1,127,925.09 596,209.53-


204-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- TIF #4 831,551.89
204-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 148,757.12


Total TID #4 FUND: 980,309.01 .00


205-11100 PRIMARY CHEKING - TIF 5 5,769.30-
205-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 3.52


Total TID #5 FUND: 3.52 5,769.30-


212-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- SAFETY BLDG 26,064.39


Total SAFETY BUILDING FUND: 26,064.39 .00


215-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- LIBRARY FUND 55,051.27
215-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 300,002.98


Total LIBRARY FUND: 355,054.25 .00


217-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- LIBRARY SPEC 6,119.26
217-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 173,874.88


Total LIBRARY SPECIAL GIFT FUND: 179,994.14 .00


221-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- FIRE TRUCK 33,058.37
221-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 1.66


Total FIRE EQUIPMENT FUND: 33,060.03 .00


222-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- RIVER TRAIL 10,889.25
222-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 140.70







CITY OF STOUGHTON Trial Balance - CASH & INVESTMENTS Page: 2
GL Period: 06/12 Jul 17, 2012 10:55AM


PARK DEVELOPMENT FUND


Account Debit Credit
Number Title Amount Amount


Total RIVER TRAIL FUND: 11,029.95 .00


223-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- PARK DEV 7,458.90
223-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 52,254.77
223-11311 WISC SAVINGS-ASSOC 54,216.56


Total PARK DEVELOPMENT FUND: 113,930.23 .00


224-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- STORM SEWER 331.81
224-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 13,104.65


Total STORM SEWER FUND: 13,436.46 .00


227-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 141,860.01


Total EMS TRUCK FUND: 141,860.01 .00


228-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 40,014.29


Total EMS EQUIPMENT FUND: 40,014.29 .00


229-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- WOOD SHOP 2,651.96


Total SENIOR CENTER WOOD SHOP: 2,651.96 .00


230-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- TWSP OUTREA 8,465.18


Total TOWNSHIP OUTREACH FUND: 8,465.18 .00


231-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- SENIORS 21,634.62
231-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 21,295.22


Total SENIORS IN NEED: 42,929.84 .00


232-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- SENIORS SPEC 515.25
232-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 25,015.96
232-11310 WISC CD INVESTMENTS 400,000.00


Total SENIOR CENTER SPECIAL FUND: 425,531.21 .00


233-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- HOLIDAY FUND 12,632.90
233-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 9,546.39


Total HOLIDAY FUND: 22,179.29 .00


234-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- FOOD PANTRY 18,318.46
234-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 39,991.90







CITY OF STOUGHTON Trial Balance - CASH & INVESTMENTS Page: 3
GL Period: 06/12 Jul 17, 2012 10:55AM


LANDMARKS


Account Debit Credit
Number Title Amount Amount


Total FOOD PANTRY: 58,310.36 .00


235-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- LANDMARKS 252.91
235-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 3,980.78


Total LANDMARKS: 4,233.69 .00


239-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- ARTS COUNCIL 210.00


Total STOUGHTON ARTS COUNCIL: 210.00 .00


241-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- EMS TRUST 67,511.65
241-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 14,918.24


Total EMS TRUST FUND: 82,429.89 .00


242-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING-FIRE SPECIAL 9,213.38
242-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 11,714.82


Total FIRE DEPT SPECIAL FUND: 20,928.20 .00


243-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- FIRE PENSION 27,827.60
243-11200 FIREMENS PENSION INVESTMENTS 427,237.25
243-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 131,582.54


Total FIRE PENSION FUND: 586,647.39 .00


244-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- CDBG .20


Total CDBG FUND: .20 .00


245-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- OPERA HOUSE 145,564.01-
245-11102 US BANK CHECKING ACCOUNT- CC 9,621.61


Total OPERA HOUSE FUND: 9,621.61 145,564.01-


246-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 11,592.67


Total OPERA HOUSE REPAIR FUND: 11,592.67 .00


247-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- TOURISM .02
247-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 18,688.03


Total TOURISM FUND: 18,688.05 .00


250-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- SICK LEAVE 69,984.84
250-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 5,050.89







CITY OF STOUGHTON Trial Balance - CASH & INVESTMENTS Page: 4
GL Period: 06/12 Jul 17, 2012 10:55AM


HEALTH INSURANCE FUND


Account Debit Credit
Number Title Amount Amount


Total SICK LEAVE FUND: 75,035.73 .00


251-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- HEALTH INS 54,460.03
251-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND .84


Total HEALTH INSURANCE FUND: 54,460.87 .00


252-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING - K9 UNIT 2,416.25


Total K9 FUND: 2,416.25 .00


260-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- EC DEV 62,069.30
260-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 100,035.45


Total ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT FUND: 162,104.75 .00


261-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- RDA 58,543.67
261-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 50,017.71


Total REDEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY: 108,561.38 .00


270-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- C&G SPECIAL 43,719.76
270-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 200,068.97


Total SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS: 243,788.73 .00


300-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- DEBT SERVICE 102,803.18
300-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 300,006.24


Total DEBT SERVICE FUND: 402,809.42 .00


400-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- CONSTRUCTIO 61,933.84
400-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 1.53
400-11305 LOCAL GOVT INVESTMENT POOL 202,539.64
400-11310 WISC CD INVESTMENTS 1,995,317.18
400-11311 WISC SAVINGS-ASSOC 346,140.97


Total CONSTRUCTION FUND: 2,605,933.16 .00


410-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- CAP OUTLAY 28,884.34
410-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 258,539.60


Total CAPITAL OUTLAY FUND: 287,423.94 .00


412-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING - EQUIP REPLA 100,000.00







CITY OF STOUGHTON Trial Balance - CASH & INVESTMENTS Page: 5
GL Period: 06/12 Jul 17, 2012 10:55AM


EMS


Account Debit Credit
Number Title Amount Amount


Total EQUIPMENT REPLACEMENT FUND: 100,000.00 .00


603-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING-GENERAL FUND 29,376.59
603-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 14.55


Total EMS: 29,391.14 .00


Grand Totals: 11,013,498.57 747,542.84-







CITY OF STOUGHTON Receipt Register - For Treasurer's Report Page: 22


Receipt Dates: 6/1/2012 - 6/30/2012 Jul 17, 2012 10:58AM


Summary By Distribution


Category Distribution Amount


ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE 37,600.61


ANIMAL LICENSE 2012 DOG LICENSE # 486.00


CABLE DVD DUPLICATION 1,827.00


CLERKS OFFICE CIGARETTE 1,300.00


CLERKS OFFICE LIQUOR AND MALT BEVERAGE 16,185.00


CLERKS OFFICE MISC LICENSES 6,610.00


CLERKS OFFICE OPERATORS/PROVISIONAL 5,330.00


CLERKS OFFICE SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST 1,050.00


DONATIONS FOOD PANTRY 2,707.25


DONATIONS FOOD PANTRY GOLF OUTING 5,134.00


DONATIONS SENIORS IN NEED 310.00


EMS CPR REVENUE 185.00


FIRE DEPT SPECIAL DANCE DONATIONS 100.00


LIBRARY 217-DESIGNATED DONATION 858.92


LIBRARY COPIES 1,208.45


LIBRARY FINES 52.75


LIBRARY MISC RECEIPTS 220,332.00


OPERA HOUSE DONATIONS 1,085.00


OPERA HOUSE MEMBERSHIPS 850.00


OPERA HOUSE TAX EXEMPT SALES 267.00


OPERA HOUSE TICKET SALES 16,613.00


OTHER REVENUES 726,545.02


OTHER REVENUES DELINQUENT SPECIAL ASSESSMENT 1,855.31


OTHER REVENUES SENIOR CENTER ANNEX RENT 2,012.00


OTHER REVENUES SPECIAL ASSESSMENT INTEREST 358.82


OTHER REVENUES TRANSIT OPERATING AIDS/TAXI 42,526.00


PARKS PARK RESERVATION 672.55


PLANNING DEPT BUILDING PERMITS 9,277.30


PLANNING DEPT ELECTRICAL PERMIT 1,188.15


PLANNING DEPT HEATING PERMIT (HVAC) 2,154.72


PLANNING DEPT MISC BUILDING PERMIT 40.00


PLANNING DEPT PLUMBING PERMIT 2,065.35


RECREATION CONCESSIONS 2,343.64


RECREATION INSTRUCTION FEES 5,591.88


RECREATION PROGRAM FEES 14,790.47


SENIOR CENTER CASE MANAGEMENT DONATIONS 75.00


SENIOR CENTER CRAFT SALES 70.00


SENIOR CENTER DONATIONS 1,944.00


SENIOR CENTER KITCHEN FUND 691.00


SENIOR CENTER MEAL SITE REVENUES 3,125.45


SENIOR CENTER MISC RECEIPTS 14,812.25


SENIOR CENTER NEWSLETTER 32.00


SENIOR CENTER SPECIAL GIFT FUND 255.00


SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS 2,144.59


STOUGHTON POLICE DEPARTMENT BAILS/FINES 8,971.80


STOUGHTON POLICE DEPARTMENT DMV FEES 14,807.92


STOUGHTON POLICE DEPARTMENT FINGER PRINTING 10.00


STOUGHTON POLICE DEPARTMENT K-9 DONATIONS 710.00


STOUGHTON POLICE DEPARTMENT MISC REVENUES 9.08


STOUGHTON POLICE DEPARTMENT PARKING FINES 720.00


STOUGHTON POLICE DEPARTMENT SAFETY CAMP REVENUE 1,640.00


STREET DEPT CEMETERY FEES 1,400.00


STREET DEPT STREET OPENING 275.00


STREET DEPT YARD WASTE FEES 1,205.00


TAXES DELINQUENT PERSONAL PROPERTY 806.44


A = Alert Message R = Receipt Printed D = Distribution Updated G = GL Updated V = Void Receipt T Column *= Receipt Total
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Receipt Dates: 6/1/2012 - 6/30/2012 Jul 17, 2012 10:58AM


Summary By Distribution


Category Distribution Amount


Grand Totals: 1,185,217.72


A = Alert Message R = Receipt Printed D = Distribution Updated G = GL Updated V = Void Receipt T Column *= Receipt Total







CITY OF STOUGHTON Journals Page: 1


OTHER CASH IN - PRIMARY CHECKING (CRJE) Jul 17, 2012 11:03AM


Period: 6/30/2012 (06/12)


Report Criteria:


Total By Reference Number and Date


Journal Code.Journal Code = crje


Ref Account Debit Credit


Date Num Payee or Description Number Amount Amount


CRJE


06/30/2012 1 TO RECORD TRANSFER FROM SAVINGS 001-11100 700,000.00


TO RECORD TRANSFER FROM SAVINGS 100-11311 700,000.00-


.00*


06/30/2012 2 TO RECORD TRANSFER FROM OPERA HOUSE 001-11100 15,000.00


TO RECORD TRANSFER FROM OPERA HOUSE 245-11102 15,000.00-


.00*


06/30/2012 3 TO RECORD TRANSFER FROM WISC 001-11100 1,000.00


TO RECORD TRANSFER FROM WISC 232-11302 1,000.00-


.00*


06/30/2012 4 TO RECORD EMS PAYMENT TO BANK 001-11100 43,966.46


TO RECORD EMS PAYMENT TO BANK 603-13015 43,966.46-


.00*


06/30/2012 5 TO RECORD UNITED WAY PAYMENT 001-11100 838.62


TO RECORD UNITED WAY PAYMENT 100-48524 838.62-


.00*


06/30/2012 6 TO RECORD COURT TRIP PAYMENTS 001-11100 763.00


TO RECORD COURT TRIP PAYMENTS 100-22210 763.00-


.00*


06/30/2012 7 TO RECORD CREDIT CARD REBATE 001-11100 5,805.82


TO RECORD CREDIT CARD REBATE 100-48113 5,805.82-


.00*


06/30/2012 8 TO RECORD MCCI LOAN PAYMENT 001-11100 4,574.00


TO RECORD MCCI LOAN PAYMENT 300-48250 4,574.00-


.00*


06/30/2012 9 TO RECORD INTEREST EARNED 001-11100 3.48


TO RECORD INTEREST EARNED 100-48110 3.48-


.00*


06/30/2012 10 TO RECORD ACH REJECT MATTHEW WOLTER 001-11100 111.18


TO RECORD ACH REJECT MATTHEW WOLTER 100-21510 111.18-


Documents: 10 Transactions: 20


Total CRJE: 772,062.56 772,062.56-


Grand Totals: 772,062.56 772,062.56-







CITY OF STOUGHTON Check Register - For Treasurer's Report Page: 1
Check Issue Dates: 6/1/2012 - 6/30/2012 Jul 17, 2012 11:04AM


GL Period Check Date Check # Payee GL Account Amount


06/12 06/15/2012 10 US BANK CORPORATE PAYMENT SY 100-21100 10,802.23
06/12 06/29/2012 11 US BANK CORPORATE PAYMENT SY 217-21100 13,386.10
06/12 06/06/2012 41486 AFFORDABLE DENTURES 231-21100 105.00
06/12 06/06/2012 41487 AMERICAN TEST CENTER INC 100-21100 850.00
06/12 06/06/2012 41488 AZTLAND LLC 100-21100 864.00
06/12 06/06/2012 41489 BEACON ATHLETICS 100-21100 379.99
06/12 06/06/2012 41490 CINTAS CORPORATION #446 100-21100 63.97
06/12 06/06/2012 41491 D & L DRAIN 100-21100 40.00
06/12 06/06/2012 41492 DANE COUNTY REGISTER OF DEEDS 261-21100 120.00
06/12 06/06/2012 41493 GENERAL COMMUNICATIONS INC. 100-21100 396.00
06/12 06/06/2012 41494 GRAINGER INC. 100-21100 67.37
06/12 06/06/2012 41495 GREAT - WEST 100-21100 3,362.00
06/12 06/06/2012 41496 GROTE DEUTSCH & CO INC 245-21100 2,000.00
06/12 06/06/2012 41497 HAMACHER LAWN CARE SERVICE LL 100-21100 2,375.00
06/12 06/06/2012 41498 JCOMP TECHNOLOGIES INC 100-21100 42.50
06/12 06/06/2012 41499 KAHL, TERRY 100-21100 75.00
06/12 06/06/2012 41500 KALLAND, DAVID 100-21100 1,995.00
06/12 06/06/2012 41501 LA FORCE INC 100-21100 402.83
06/12 06/06/2012 41502 LARK UNIFORM OUTFITTERS INC 100-21100 93.90
06/12 06/06/2012 41503 MADISON AREA COMM. SPEC. 100-21100 820.00
06/12 06/06/2012 41504 MEITNERS LAND SERVICE LLC 100-21100 1,330.00
06/12 06/06/2012 41505 MINNESOTA LIFE INSURANCE COMP 100-21100 2,068.42
06/12 06/06/2012 41506 MSA PROFESSIONAL SERVICES INC 100-21100 1,271.31
06/12 06/06/2012 41507 NASRO 100-21100 40.00
06/12 06/06/2012 41508 NORTH SHORE BANK FSB 100-21100 430.00
06/12 06/06/2012 41509 RYAN, PATTY 100-21100 100.50
06/12 06/06/2012 41510 SOUTHERN WI EMERGENCY ASSOC. 603-21100 2,500.00
06/12 06/06/2012 41511 STOUGHTON CAB LLC 100-21100 16,292.33
06/12 06/06/2012 41512 STOUGHTON FFA 100-21100 62.00
06/12 06/06/2012 41513 STOUGHTON LUMBER COMPANY 100-21100 105.00
06/12 06/06/2012 41514 TFTT 100-21100 525.00
06/12 06/06/2012 41515 TOTAL WATER TREATMENT SYS INC 100-21100 136.28
06/12 06/06/2012 41516 VIKE PLUMBING INC 100-21100 175.00
06/12 06/06/2012 41517 WINGRA REDI-MIX INC. 100-21100 59.25
06/12 06/06/2012 41518 WISC DEPT OF TRANSP-TV & RP UN 100-21100 30.00
06/12 06/06/2012 41519 WISC DNR - ENVIRONMENTAL FEES 224-21100 1,500.00
06/12 06/06/2012 41520 WISC SUPPORT COLLECTIONS 100-21100 599.22
06/12 06/06/2012 41521 YOUNG REMBRANDTS 100-21100 144.00
06/12 06/13/2012 41522 AIRGAS NORTH CENTRAL 100-21100 15.89
06/12 06/13/2012 41523 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 100-21100 91.79
06/12 06/13/2012 41524 AUXIANT 251-21100 19,495.27
06/12 06/13/2012 41525 B.R. AMON & SONS INC. 410-21100 2,285.62
06/12 06/13/2012 41526 BENSCHOP CONCRETE CONSTRUCT 400-21100 1,735.00
06/12 06/13/2012 41527 CARTER & GRUENEWALD CO INC 100-21100 1.30
06/12 06/13/2012 41528 CHASE, JEFFRY 245-21100 94.95
06/12 06/13/2012 41529 CINTAS CORPORATION #446 100-21100 249.00
06/12 06/13/2012 41530 CLARITY CLEANERS LLC 100-21100 1,447.00
06/12 06/13/2012 41531 COMDATA CORPORATION 234-21100 1,014.42
06/12 06/13/2012 41532 COMMERCIAL RECREATION SPECIAL 400-21100 3,365.00


M = Manual Check, V = Void Check







CITY OF STOUGHTON Check Register - For Treasurer's Report Page: 2
Check Issue Dates: 6/1/2012 - 6/30/2012 Jul 17, 2012 11:04AM


GL Period Check Date Check # Payee GL Account Amount


06/12 06/13/2012 41533 CREATIVE ARTS 100-21100 690.00
06/12 06/13/2012 41534 DANE COUNTY CULTURAL AFFAIRS 100-21100 36.00
06/12 06/13/2012 41535 DANE COUNTY LANDFILL SITE #2 100-21100 855.64
06/12 06/13/2012 41536 DROSIN, MITCHELL 245-21100 800.00
06/12 06/13/2012 41537 DUCKSOUP SIGNS & DESIGN 400-21100 520.00
06/12 06/13/2012 41538 HANSON PEST MANAGEMENT 100-21100 32.00
06/12 06/13/2012 41539 HD SUPPLY WATERWORKS LTD 100-21100 149.04
06/12 06/13/2012 41540 HORTON, DEBRA 245-21100 450.00
06/12 06/13/2012 41541 INKWORKS INC 100-21100 155.75
06/12 06/18/2012 41542 ISADEX CORPORATION 261-21100 .00 V
06/12 06/13/2012 41543 JEFFERSON FIRE & SAFETY INC 100-21100 22.25
06/12 06/13/2012 41544 JOHNS DISPOSAL SERVICE INC 100-21100 56,441.00
06/12 06/13/2012 41545 KAHL, TERRY 100-21100 60.00
06/12 06/13/2012 41546 KALLAND, DAVID 100-21100 970.00
06/12 06/13/2012 41547 KOFFEE KUP 100-21100 336.00
06/12 06/13/2012 41548 LOCKS & UNLOCKS 410-21100 1,609.98
06/12 06/13/2012 41549 MID-AMERICAN RESEARCH CHEMICA 100-21100 140.04
06/12 06/13/2012 41550 MONGREL MUSIC 245-21100 2,000.00
06/12 06/13/2012 41551 NEENAH FOUNDRY 100-21100 686.50
06/12 06/13/2012 41552 O'BRION AGENCY LLC 100-21100 128.00
06/12 06/13/2012 41553 OREGON SENIOR CENTER 100-21100 16.67
06/12 06/13/2012 41554 PARADIGM 245-21100 9,550.00
06/12 06/13/2012 41555 R & S INSURANCE 100-21100 325.00
06/12 06/13/2012 41556 REMINGTON ELECTRIC INC 100-21100 445.00
06/12 06/13/2012 41557 RICOH AMERICAS CORP 603-21100 458.15
06/12 06/13/2012 41558 ROUNDYS 234-21100 1,635.97
06/12 06/13/2012 41559 SAFELITE AUTOGLASS 100-21100 522.95
06/12 06/13/2012 41560 SHERWIN-WILLIAMS 100-21100 193.18
06/12 06/13/2012 41561 STOUGHTON CAB LLC 100-21100 42.00
06/12 06/13/2012 41562 STOUGHTON CHAMBER OF COMMER 261-21100 141.00
06/12 06/13/2012 41563 STOUGHTON GARDEN CENTER 100-21100 575.00
06/12 06/13/2012 41564 STOUGHTON HOSPITAL 603-21100 770.81
06/12 06/13/2012 41565 STOUGHTON LUMBER COMPANY 100-21100 8.28
06/12 06/13/2012 41566 STOUGHTON MUNICIPAL UTILITIES 100-21100 22,471.44
06/12 06/13/2012 41567 STOUGHTON SCREEN PRINTING & E 100-21100 806.10
06/12 06/13/2012 41568 STRYKER SALES CORPORATION 603-21100 100.07
06/12 06/13/2012 41569 TRANSIT SOLUTIONS INC. 100-21100 142.32
06/12 06/13/2012 41570 UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE 100-21100 196.49
06/12 06/13/2012 41571 UNITY HEALTH - SAUK CITY 603-21100 166.57
06/12 06/13/2012 41572 UWHC 241-21100 24.00
06/12 06/13/2012 41573 VIKINGBALL 100-21100 1,044.00
06/12 06/13/2012 41574 VOYAGER FLEET SYSTEMS INC 100-21100 12,338.53
06/12 06/13/2012 41575 WINGRA REDI-MIX INC. 400-21100 88.88
06/12 06/13/2012 41576 WISC DEPT OF JUSTICE-CRIME INF 100-21100 7.00
06/12 06/13/2012 41577 WISC DEPT OF REVENUE - MADISON 245-21100 450.00
06/12 06/13/2012 41578 WOODWARD COMMUNITY MEDIA 100-21100 972.22
06/12 06/20/2012 41579 POSTMASTER 242-21100 1,614.13
06/12 06/20/2012 41580 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 100-21100 494.21
06/12 06/20/2012 41581 AUXIANT 251-21100 21,751.76


M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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GL Period Check Date Check # Payee GL Account Amount


06/12 06/20/2012 41582 BANKSTON, KAREN 234-21100 163.04
06/12 06/20/2012 41583 BELOUNGY, KATHY 100-21100 45.00
06/12 06/20/2012 41584 CINTAS CORPORATION #446 100-21100 66.47
06/12 06/20/2012 41585 DANE COUNTY REGISTER OF DEEDS 100-21100 90.00
06/12 06/20/2012 41586 DANE COUNTY TREASURER 100-21100 4,711.25
06/12 06/20/2012 41587 DANE COUNTY TREASURER - LAND C 224-21100 1,159.04
06/12 06/20/2012 41588 D'ORAZIO CLEANING SUPPLY INC 100-21100 108.91
06/12 06/20/2012 41589 DVORAK LANDSCAPE SUPPLY LLC 100-21100 844.99
06/12 06/20/2012 41590 ENTRANCE TECHNOLOGIES INC 100-21100 224.01
06/12 06/20/2012 41591 GALL'S INC 100-21100 3.18
06/12 06/20/2012 41592 GREAT - WEST 100-21100 3,362.00
06/12 06/20/2012 41593 HANSON PEST MANAGEMENT 100-21100 22.00
06/12 06/20/2012 41594 ISADEX CORPORATION 261-21100 70.00
06/12 06/20/2012 41595 JCOMP TECHNOLOGIES INC 100-21100 1,747.45
06/12 06/20/2012 41596 LAKELAND BIOLOGISTS 400-21100 5,904.58
06/12 06/20/2012 41597 LARK UNIFORM OUTFITTERS INC 100-21100 20.95
06/12 06/20/2012 41598 MEICHER REAL ESTATE LLC 260-21100 1,000.00
06/12 06/20/2012 41599 NORTH SHORE BANK FSB 100-21100 430.00
06/12 06/20/2012 41600 PHYSICIANS PLUS-PLANO TX 603-21100 810.20
06/12 06/20/2012 41601 PIZZA PIT 100-21100 150.00
06/12 06/20/2012 41602 SCHMIDT'S AUTO INC 603-21100 70.00
06/12 06/20/2012 41603 SHERWIN-WILLIAMS 100-21100 198.15
06/12 06/20/2012 41604 SHOE BOX LTD 100-21100 57.60
06/12 06/20/2012 41605 SKAALEN NURSING AND 100-21100 190.18
06/12 06/20/2012 41606 STOUGHTON CHAMBER OF COMMER 100-21100 500.00
06/12 06/20/2012 41607 STOUGHTON HOSPITAL 100-21100 140.55
06/12 06/20/2012 41608 STOUGHTON LUMBER COMPANY 100-21100 5.48
06/12 06/20/2012 41609 STOUGHTON UTILITIES 100-21100 211.34
06/12 06/20/2012 41610 STRAND ASSOCIATES INC 400-21100 2,770.99
06/12 06/20/2012 41611 STRANG INC 400-21100 14,250.00
06/12 06/20/2012 41612 SUN BADGE CO 100-21100 105.00
06/12 06/20/2012 41613 U.S. POSTAL SERVICE (HASLER) 100-21100 1,500.00
06/12 06/20/2012 41614 VIERBICHER ASSOCIATES INC 261-21100 883.70
06/12 06/20/2012 41615 WCPA CONFERENCE REGISTRATION 100-21100 75.00
06/12 06/20/2012 41616 WISC DEPT OF JUSTICE-CRIME INF 100-21100 567.00
06/12 06/20/2012 41617 WISC PROFESSIONAL POLICE ASSO 100-21100 769.25
06/12 06/20/2012 41618 WISC SUPPORT COLLECTIONS 100-21100 597.22
06/12 06/27/2012 41619 ALDI 234-21100 5,150.00
06/12 06/27/2012 41620 ALERE TOXICOLOGY SERVICES INC 100-21100 144.00
06/12 06/27/2012 41621 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 215-21100 321.94
06/12 06/27/2012 41622 ASLESON'S HARDWARE 100-21100 59.97
06/12 06/27/2012 41623 ASSOCIATED WEALTH MANAGEMEN 300-21100 363.00
06/12 06/27/2012 41624 AT&T 100-21100 61.20
06/12 06/27/2012 41625 AUDIOGO 215-21100 191.91
06/12 06/27/2012 41626 AUXIANT 251-21100 17,363.48
06/12 06/27/2012 41627 BAKER & TAYLOR BOOKS 217-21100 5,012.45
06/12 06/27/2012 41628 BARABOO PUBLIC LIBRARY 215-21100 13.00
06/12 06/27/2012 41629 BAY VIEW HEIGHTS INC 231-21100 496.94
06/12 06/27/2012 41630 BOND TRUST SERVICES CORP 300-21100 350.00


M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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06/12 06/27/2012 41631 BUBRICK'S 217-21100 448.95
06/12 06/27/2012 41632 CHASE AUTO FINANCE 231-21100 304.10
06/12 06/27/2012 41633 CINA, CHRISTINE 215-21100 10.00
06/12 06/27/2012 41634 CINTAS CORPORATION #446 100-21100 66.47
06/12 06/27/2012 41635 COMMERCIAL RECREATION SPECIAL 400-21100 4,221.00
06/12 06/27/2012 41636 CRESCENT ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO 100-21100 528.50
06/12 06/27/2012 41637 DANE COUNTY TREASURER 100-21100 2,542.00
06/12 06/27/2012 41638 DEAN CLINIC 100-21100 72.00
06/12 06/27/2012 41639 DEMCO INC 215-21100 206.65
06/12 06/27/2012 41640 DEPT OF ADMINISTRATION -GAMING 252-21100 25.00
06/12 06/27/2012 41641 DNE WHOLESALE 234-21100 559.44
06/12 06/27/2012 41642 D'ORAZIO CLEANING SUPPLY INC 100-21100 153.00
06/12 06/27/2012 41643 EARTHLINK BUSINESS 100-21100 1,740.49
06/12 06/27/2012 41644 FITCHBURG PUBLIC LIBRARY 215-21100 18.00
06/12 06/27/2012 41645 FLYNN, ERIN 217-21100 200.00
06/12 06/27/2012 41646 FRIENDS OF THE STOUGHTON 100-21100 10,000.00
06/12 06/27/2012 41647 GALE 215-21100 475.03
06/12 06/27/2012 41648 GRAND APPLIANCE & TV 231-21100 463.15
06/12 06/27/2012 41649 HANSON PEST MANAGEMENT 100-21100 50.00
06/12 06/27/2012 41650 INKWORKS INC 100-21100 374.00
06/12 06/27/2012 41651 INTELL A SOUND PRODUCTIONS 245-21100 310.00
06/12 06/27/2012 41652 KAHL, TERRY 212-21100 75.00
06/12 06/27/2012 41653 MC KEEL, BARRETT 215-21100 16.59
06/12 06/27/2012 41654 MELLI LAW S.C. 100-21100 189.00
06/12 06/27/2012 41655 MIDWEST TAPE 217-21100 3,586.54
06/12 06/27/2012 41656 PDQ FOOD STORES INC 100-21100 780.00
06/12 06/27/2012 41657 PETERSON, SHARON 217-21100 310.00
06/12 06/27/2012 41658 PETTY CASH-STO LIBRARY 215-21100 80.55
06/12 06/27/2012 41659 PRIZEPROMOS 100-21100 648.00
06/12 06/27/2012 41660 QUALE, LOIS 234-21100 31.68
06/12 06/27/2012 41661 RANDOM HOUSE INC 215-21100 37.50
06/12 06/27/2012 41662 ROSENBAUM CRUSHING & EXCAVATI 100-21100 127.50
06/12 06/27/2012 41663 SCHUMACHER ELEVATOR CO INC 100-21100 473.57
06/12 06/27/2012 41664 SMYTH, MARGARET 234-21100 37.63
06/12 06/27/2012 41665 STAFFORD ROSENBAUM LLP 217-21100 11,978.38
06/12 06/27/2012 41666 STAPLES BUSINESS ADVANTAGE 215-21100 55.53
06/12 06/27/2012 41667 STATE BANK OF CROSS PLAINS 231-21100 981.19
06/12 06/27/2012 41668 STOUGHTON CHAMBER OF COMMER 100-21100 300.00
06/12 06/27/2012 41669 STOUGHTON COUNTRY CLUB 234-21100 4,271.20
06/12 06/27/2012 41670 TAEBEL, DAVE 100-21100 699.55
06/12 06/27/2012 41671 TOTAL WATER TREATMENT SYS INC 215-21100 12.41
06/12 06/27/2012 41672 UNIQUE MANAGEMENT SERVICES IN 215-21100 80.55
06/12 06/27/2012 41673 UPBEAT INC 100-21100 768.84
06/12 06/27/2012 41674 UPS STORE 234-21100 42.56
06/12 06/27/2012 41675 WELLS FARGO HOME MORTGAGE - I 231-21100 1,100.01
06/12 06/27/2012 41676 WISC DEPT OF ADMIN-MIL 100-21100 3,879.85
06/12 06/27/2012 41677 WISC RETIREMENT SYSTEM 100-21100 51,901.00
06/12 06/27/2012 41678 WISC STATE FIREFIGHTERS ASSN I 100-21100 1,050.00
06/12 06/27/2012 41679 WOLF PAVING & EXCAVATING CO 100-21100 326.86


M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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06/12 06/27/2012 41680 WOODWARD COMMUNITY MEDIA 217-21100 387.84


Grand Totals: 419,187.90


Summary by General Ledger Account Number


GL Account Debit Credit Proof


100-21100 787.04 240,217.77- 239,430.73-
100-21515 51,901.00 .00 51,901.00
100-21560 2,068.42 .00 2,068.42
100-21575 7,584.00 .00 7,584.00
100-21590 1,965.69 .00 1,965.69
100-22110 4,711.25 .00 4,711.25
100-22210 6,421.85 .00 6,421.85
100-24315 36.00 .00 36.00
100-46750 145.50 .00 145.50


100-51200-340 503.53 .00 503.53
100-51300-215 4,470.64 .00 4,470.64
100-51300-216 189.00 .00 189.00
100-51400-340 156.47 .00 156.47
100-51420-210 1,154.32 .00 1,154.32
100-51420-212 534.00 .00 534.00
100-51420-315 729.70 .00 729.70
100-51420-340 146.25 .00 146.25
100-51440-315 242.52 .00 242.52
100-51440-340 730.40 .00 730.40
100-51510-211 1,500.00 .00 1,500.00
100-51510-219 16,292.33 .00 16,292.33
100-51510-310 2,400.77 .07- 2,400.70
100-51510-340 159.00 .00 159.00
100-51930-523 196.49 .00 196.49
100-52100-190 989.25 .00 989.25
100-52100-210 411.70 .00 411.70
100-52100-215 112.09 .00 112.09
100-52100-240 396.00 .00 396.00
100-52100-330 780.00 .00 780.00
100-52100-335 4,048.08 .00 4,048.08
100-52100-340 1,912.46 .00 1,912.46
100-52100-390 398.92 .00 398.92
100-52100-395 2,870.12 .00 2,870.12
100-52200-210 124.47 .00 124.47
100-52200-217 270.00 .00 270.00
100-52200-220 1,361.83 .00 1,361.83
100-52200-240 885.00 .00 885.00
100-52200-245 85.32 .00 85.32
100-52200-300 2.10 .00 2.10


M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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100-52200-310 30.24 .00 30.24
100-52200-320 1,050.00 .00 1,050.00
100-52200-335 1,509.67 .00 1,509.67
100-52200-340 295.51 .00 295.51
100-53200-200 13.14 .00 13.14
100-53200-215 709.07 .00 709.07
100-53200-220 1,586.36 .00 1,586.36
100-53200-221 59.64 .00 59.64
100-53200-222 152.82 .00 152.82
100-53200-223 213.24 .00 213.24
100-53200-314 314.29 .00 314.29
100-53200-340 261.91 .00 261.91
100-53300-210 112.93 .00 112.93
100-53300-215 2,116.30 .00 2,116.30
100-53300-220 772.20 .00 772.20
100-53300-310 35.94 .00 35.94
100-53300-335 5,226.75 .00 5,226.75
100-53300-340 3,848.25 566.68- 3,281.57
100-53300-390 445.91 .00 445.91
100-53300-391 14.32 .00 14.32
100-53400-340 836.33 .00 836.33
100-53420-340 9,717.97 .00 9,717.97
100-53440-340 2,270.38 .00 2,270.38
100-53620-215 41,296.50 .00 41,296.50
100-53620-216 15,144.50 .00 15,144.50
100-53620-340 636.12 .00 636.12
100-54600-200 690.75 .00 690.75
100-54600-202 154.32 .00 154.32
100-54600-210 271.06 .00 271.06
100-54600-213 81.00 .00 81.00
100-54600-220 1,747.98 .00 1,747.98
100-54600-240 943.22 .00 943.22
100-54600-340 135.30 .00 135.30
100-54600-350 76.53 .00 76.53
100-54910-240 2,375.00 .00 2,375.00
100-54910-300 5,214.89 .00 5,214.89
100-55200-245 1,094.60 .00 1,094.60
100-55200-335 676.33 .00 676.33
100-55200-340 1,763.77 .00 1,763.77
100-55200-350 764.47 .00 764.47
100-55300-127 699.55 .00 699.55
100-55300-210 138.97 .00 138.97
100-55300-240 283.61 .00 283.61
100-55300-300 19.95 .00 19.95
100-55300-340 3,037.71 .00 3,037.71
100-55300-341 294.89 .00 294.89
100-55400-203 68.72 .00 68.72
100-55400-220 424.07 .00 424.07
100-55400-340 10,000.00 .00 10,000.00


M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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100-55500-210 88.15 .00 88.15
100-55500-216 273.96 .00 273.96
100-55500-240 550.98 220.29- 330.69
100-55500-300 382.22 .00 382.22
100-56300-330 190.85 .00 190.85
100-56300-340 218.16 .00 218.16


203-21100 .00 1,716.37- 1,716.37-
203-57120-850 1,716.37 .00 1,716.37


212-21100 .00 4,030.70- 4,030.70-
212-53271-220 3,115.97 .00 3,115.97
212-53271-340 914.73 .00 914.73


215-21100 39.00 10,924.39- 10,885.39-
215-46710 57.59 .00 57.59


215-55110-210 128.11 .00 128.11
215-55110-211 60.55 .00 60.55
215-55110-216 80.55 .00 80.55
215-55110-220 2,213.73 .00 2,213.73
215-55110-221 159.32 .00 159.32
215-55110-250 131.91 .00 131.91
215-55110-325 4,943.90 .00 4,943.90
215-55110-328 2,345.13 .00 2,345.13
215-55110-340 446.22 .00 446.22
215-55110-342 337.38 39.00- 298.38
215-55110-350 20.00 .00 20.00


217-21100 .00 6,450.73- 6,450.73-
217-55110-500 4,019.39 .00 4,019.39
217-55110-510 855.84 .00 855.84
217-55110-520 1,575.50 .00 1,575.50


224-21100 .00 2,659.04- 2,659.04-
224-57345-340 2,659.04 .00 2,659.04


231-21100 .00 3,450.39- 3,450.39-
231-54600-340 3,450.39 .00 3,450.39


234-21100 .00 12,978.60- 12,978.60-
234-55100-724 12,978.60 .00 12,978.60


241-21100 .00 24.00- 24.00-
241-52400-252 24.00 .00 24.00


242-21100 .00 1,834.73- 1,834.73-
242-52200-342 1,614.13 .00 1,614.13
242-52200-346 220.60 .00 220.60


245-21100 .00 16,888.47- 16,888.47-
245-55190-210 103.64 .00 103.64
245-55190-340 245.69 .00 245.69
245-55190-344 13,250.00 .00 13,250.00
245-55190-345 284.19 .00 284.19
245-55190-347 1,004.95 .00 1,004.95
245-55190-350 2,000.00 .00 2,000.00


251-13011 6,445.33 .00 6,445.33
251-21100 .00 58,610.51- 58,610.51-


251-51930-530 30,413.42 .00 30,413.42


M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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251-51930-531 21,751.76 .00 21,751.76
252-21100 .00 25.00- 25.00-


252-52100-340 25.00 .00 25.00
260-21100 .00 1,000.00- 1,000.00-


260-55100-340 1,000.00 .00 1,000.00
261-21100 1,570.00 6,532.57- 4,962.57-


261-55100-340 6,532.57 1,570.00- 4,962.57
300-21100 .00 826.60- 826.60-
300-48220 113.60 .00 113.60


300-58290-630 713.00 .00 713.00
400-21100 .00 38,572.09- 38,572.09-


400-57330-820 2,770.99 .00 2,770.99
400-57331-830 14,250.00 .00 14,250.00
400-57620-820 21,551.10 .00 21,551.10


410-21100 .00 5,725.24- 5,725.24-
410-57210-820 1,829.64 .00 1,829.64
410-57331-820 3,895.60 .00 3,895.60


603-13015 976.77 .00 976.77
603-21100 .00 9,116.74- 9,116.74-


603-52300-197 82.10 .00 82.10
603-52300-210 114.53 .00 114.53
603-52300-212 212.41 .00 212.41
603-52300-215 2,500.00 .00 2,500.00
603-52300-220 665.59 .00 665.59
603-52300-300 298.92 .00 298.92
603-52300-310 515.76 .00 515.76
603-52300-330 878.15 .00 878.15
603-52300-335 767.86 .00 767.86
603-52300-340 2,104.65 .00 2,104.65


Grand Totals: 423,979.98 423,979.98- .00


M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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OTHER CASH DISBURSEMENTS - PRIMARY CHECKING (CDJE) Jul 17, 2012 11:08AM


Period: 6/30/2012 (06/12)


Report Criteria:


Total By Reference Number and Date


Journal Code.Journal Code = cdje


Ref Account Debit Credit


Date Num Payee or Description Number Amount Amount


CDJE


06/30/2012 1 TO RECORD DEBT SERVICE PRINCIPAL REFUNDING 300-58100-610 1,000,000.00


TO RECORD DEBT SERVICE PRINCIPAL REFUNDING 001-11100 1,000,000.00-


.00*


06/30/2012 2 TO RECORD DEBT SERVICE INTEREST REFUNDING 300-58200-620 15,639.97


TO RECORD DEBT SERVICE INTEREST REFUNDING 001-11100 15,639.97-


.00*


06/30/2012 3 TO RECORD TRANSFER TO WISC 215-11302 300,000.00


TO RECORD TRANSFER TO WISC 001-11100 300,000.00-


.00*


06/30/2012 4 TO RECORD TRANSFER TO WISC 300-11302 300,000.00


TO RECORD TRANSFER TO WISC 001-11100 300,000.00-


.00*


06/30/2012 5 EFTPS PAYROLL WIRE 100-21510 14,916.40


EFTPS PAYROLL WIRE 100-21512 16,210.32


EFTPS PAYROLL WIRE 100-21513 4,520.14


EFTPS PAYROLL WIRE 001-11100 35,646.86-


.00*


06/30/2012 6 EFTPS PAYROLL WIRE 100-21510 7.73


EFTPS PAYROLL WIRE 100-21512 14.56


EFTPS PAYROLL WIRE 100-21513 4.06


EFTPS PAYROLL WIRE 001-11100 26.35-


.00*


06/30/2012 7 EFTPS PAYROLL WIRE 100-21510 17,066.24


EFTPS PAYROLL WIRE 100-21512 18,653.99


EFTPS PAYROLL WIRE 100-21513 5,201.62


EFTPS PAYROLL WIRE 001-11100 40,921.85-


.00*


06/30/2012 8 TO RECORD PAYMENT FOR CHECKS 100-51510-310 461.13


TO RECORD PAYMENT FOR CHECKS 001-11100 461.13-


.00*


06/30/2012 9 TO RECORD BANK FEE 100-51510-216 180.01


TO RECORD BANK FEE 001-11100 180.01-


.00*


06/30/2012 12 TO RECORD OOPS PAYMENT 100-55300-341 192.72


TO RECORD OOPS PAYMENT 001-11100 192.72-


.00*


06/30/2012 13 TO RECORD OOPS PAYMENT 100-52100-190 8.00


TO RECORD OOPS PAYMENT 215-55110-212 23.28


TO RECORD OOPS PAYMENT 100-51420-212 132.89


TO RECORD OOPS PAYMENT 100-51510-212 17.48


TO RECORD OOPS PAYMENT 100-51510-212 288.09


TO RECORD OOPS PAYMENT 215-55110-212 137.74


TO RECORD OOPS PAYMENT 217-55110-500 10.36


TO RECORD OOPS PAYMENT 215-55110-212 5.82


TO RECORD OOPS PAYMENT 215-55110-212 11.64


TO RECORD OOPS PAYMENT 215-55110-212 1.94


TO RECORD OOPS PAYMENT 100-51440-340 136.77


TO RECORD OOPS PAYMENT 100-51420-212 180.98


TO RECORD OOPS PAYMENT 215-55110-313 7.69


TO RECORD OOPS PAYMENT 215-55110-212 78.57


TO RECORD OOPS PAYMENT 001-11100 1,041.25-
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Ref Account Debit Credit


Date Num Payee or Description Number Amount Amount


.00*


06/30/2012 14 TO RECORD OOPS PAYMENT 603-52300-340 13.18


TO RECORD OOPS PAYMENT 001-11100 13.18-


.00*


06/30/2012 15 TO RECORD DELTA DENTAL WIRES 251-51930-216 3,116.38


TO RECORD DELTA DENTAL WIRES 001-11100 3,116.38-


.00*


06/30/2012 16 TO RECORD EBC PAYROLL DEDUCTIONS 100-21520 1,361.50


TO RECORD EBC PAYROLL DEDUCTIONS 001-11100 1,361.50-


.00*


06/30/2012 17 TO RECORD WI EFT PAYROLL WIRE 100-21511 2.00


TO RECORD WI EFT PAYROLL WIRE 001-11100 2.00-


.00*


06/30/2012 18 TO RECORD WI EFT PAYROLL WIRE 100-21511 8,777.68


TO RECORD WI EFT PAYROLL WIRE 001-11100 8,777.68-


.00*


06/30/2012 19 TO RECORD WI EFT PAYROLL WIRE 100-21511 7,918.73


TO RECORD WI EFT PAYROLL WIRE 001-11100 7,918.73-


.00*


06/30/2012 20 WISCONSIN SALES TAX PAYMENT 100-21104 1,015.00


WISCONSIN SALES TAX PAYMENT 001-11100 1,015.00-


.00*


06/30/2012 21 TO RECORD RANDY NELSON GARNISHMENT 100-21590 25.00


TO RECORD RANDY NELSON GARNISHMENT 001-11100 25.00-


.00*


06/30/2012 22 TO RECORD OOPS PAYMENT 100-53300-340 75.00


TO RECORD OOPS PAYMENT 100-52200-190 20.00


TO RECORD OOPS PAYMENT 001-11100 95.00-


.00*


06/30/2012 24 TO RECORD OOPS PAYMENT 100-54600-213 119.16


TO RECORD OOPS PAYMENT 100-51440-340 41.46


TO RECORD OOPS PAYMENT 100-55300-335 20.51


TO RECORD OOPS PAYMENT 001-11100 181.13-


.00*


06/30/2012 25 TO REALLOCATE MVD FEES 100-46290 15,606.46


TO REALLOCATE MVD FEES 001-11100 15,606.46-


Documents: 22 Transactions: 66


Total CDJE: 1,732,222.20 1,732,222.20-


Grand Totals: 1,732,222.20 1,732,222.20-


Report Criteria:


Total By Reference Number and Date


Journal Code.Journal Code = cdje







CITY OF STOUGHTON
SUMMARY REVENUES / EXPENDITURES COMPARED TO BUDGET


FOR THE 6 MONTHS ENDING JUNE 30, 2012


FUND 100 - GENERAL FUND


PERIOD ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL BUDGET VARIANCE PCNT


FOR ADMINISTRATION USE ONLY 50 % OF THE FISCAL YEAR HAS ELAPSED 07/17/2012 11:10AM PAGE: 1


REVENUE


TAXES 32,535.00 5,146,672.39 7,792,381.00 2,645,708.61 66.05


INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUES 86,945.78 394,118.47 1,528,854.00 1,134,735.53 25.78


LICENSES & PERMITS 45,688.91 80,569.21 100,665.00 20,095.79 80.04


FINES, FORFEITS & PENALTIES 6,429.00 57,242.78 127,750.00 70,507.22 44.81


PUBLIC CHARGES FOR SERVICE 32,859.16 891,505.64 1,187,017.00 295,511.36 75.10


INTERGOVERNMENTAL CHARGES FO 33,500.00 73,000.00 82,000.00 9,000.00 89.02


MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE 18,243.00 134,858.34 180,042.00 45,183.66 74.90


256,200.85 6,777,966.83 10,998,709.00 4,220,742.17 61.63


EXPENDITURES


LEGISLATIVE 3,713.93 18,892.61 47,505.00 28,612.39 39.77


JUDICIAL 6,297.83 42,510.14 84,936.00 42,425.86 50.05


LEGAL 4,659.64 35,408.84 113,500.00 78,091.16 31.20


MAYOR 6,198.36 44,619.98 89,397.00 44,777.02 49.91


CLERK 16,330.03 88,803.97 207,286.00 118,482.03 42.84


ELECTION 1,014.80 19,841.26 32,600.00 12,758.74 60.86


FINANCE DIRECTOR 42,334.08 308,093.82 578,646.00 270,552.18 53.24


ASSESSOR .00 34,184.44 43,700.00 9,515.56 78.23


CITY WEBSITE .00 41.94 5,000.00 4,958.06 .84


OTHER GENERAL GOVERNMENT .00 46,290.00 25,000.00 ( 21,290.00) 185.16


INSURANCE 196.49 187,663.33 179,918.00 ( 7,745.33) 104.30


LAW ENFORCEMENT 183,290.21 1,079,341.55 2,409,221.00 1,329,879.45 44.80


FIRE PROTECTION 25,338.03 165,858.66 450,649.00 284,790.34 36.80


AMBULANCE .00 386.41 .00 ( 386.41) .00


INSPECTION 6,204.15 40,350.37 82,938.00 42,587.63 48.65


CITY BUILDINGS 7,788.70 56,921.05 135,924.00 79,002.95 41.88


HIGHWAY & STREET MAINT/CONST 74,777.53 454,083.42 961,916.00 507,832.58 47.21


SNOW REMOVAL .00 50,490.42 65,000.00 14,509.58 77.68


ROAD RELATED FACILITIES 836.33 4,344.26 20,000.00 15,655.74 21.72


STREET LIGHTING 9,717.97 54,265.19 135,000.00 80,734.81 40.20


SWEEPING/STORM SEWERS 2,270.38 4,694.06 16,000.00 11,305.94 29.34


SANITATION 57,077.12 284,836.27 663,151.00 378,314.73 42.95


SENIOR CENTER 29,464.50 180,122.34 466,561.00 286,438.66 38.61


CEMETERY 7,589.89 12,269.34 31,000.00 18,730.66 39.58


CULTURE .00 111.11 2,500.00 2,388.89 4.44


PARKS 19,823.53 77,270.96 168,348.00 91,077.04 45.90


RECREATION PROGRAMS & EVENTS 21,638.89 122,880.83 258,047.00 135,166.17 47.62


YOUTH CENTER 10,492.79 27,419.32 44,052.00 16,632.68 62.24


CABLE 12,693.57 79,298.12 176,296.00 96,997.88 44.98


PLANNING 14,657.19 93,852.42 194,016.00 100,163.58 48.37


CONTINGENCY .00 .00 80,000.00 80,000.00 .00


TRANSFER TO DEBT SERVICE .00 2,040,871.00 2,040,871.00 .00 100.00


TRANSFER TO CAPITAL .00 470,732.00 470,732.00 .00 100.00


TRANSFER TO OTHER FUNDS .00 657,518.00 682,518.00 25,000.00 96.34


DEPARTMENT 510 .00 30,000.00 30,000.00 .00 100.00







CITY OF STOUGHTON
SUMMARY REVENUES / EXPENDITURES COMPARED TO BUDGET


FOR THE 6 MONTHS ENDING JUNE 30, 2012


FUND 100 - GENERAL FUND


PERIOD ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL BUDGET VARIANCE PCNT


FOR ADMINISTRATION USE ONLY 50 % OF THE FISCAL YEAR HAS ELAPSED 07/17/2012 11:10AM PAGE: 2


564,405.94 6,814,267.43 10,992,228.00 4,177,960.57 61.99


( 308,205.09) ( 36,300.60) 6,481.00 42,781.60







CITY OF STOUGHTON
SUMMARY REVENUES / EXPENDITURES COMPARED TO BUDGET


FOR THE 6 MONTHS ENDING JUNE 30, 2012


FUND 215 - LIBRARY FUND


PERIOD ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL BUDGET VARIANCE PCNT


FOR ADMINISTRATION USE ONLY 50 % OF THE FISCAL YEAR HAS ELAPSED 07/17/2012 11:10AM PAGE: 3


REVENUE


INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUES 220,332.00 230,462.43 230,000.00 ( 462.43) 100.20


PUBLIC CHARGES FOR SERVICE 1,203.61 12,304.92 33,000.00 20,695.08 37.29


MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE .12 .12 .00 ( .12) .00


OTHER FINANCING SOURCES .00 478,193.00 .00 ( 478,193.00) .00


221,535.73 720,960.47 263,000.00 ( 457,960.47) 274.13


EXPENDITURES


DEPARTMENT 110 53,628.89 370,321.06 753,870.00 383,548.94 49.12


53,628.89 370,321.06 753,870.00 383,548.94 49.12


167,906.84 350,639.41 ( 490,870.00) ( 841,509.41)







CITY OF STOUGHTON
SUMMARY REVENUES / EXPENDITURES COMPARED TO BUDGET


FOR THE 6 MONTHS ENDING JUNE 30, 2012


FUND 245 - OPERA HOUSE FUND


PERIOD ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL BUDGET VARIANCE PCNT


FOR ADMINISTRATION USE ONLY 50 % OF THE FISCAL YEAR HAS ELAPSED 07/17/2012 11:10AM PAGE: 4


REVENUE


PUBLIC CHARGES FOR SERVICE 17,730.00 218,413.60 390,481.00 172,067.40 55.93


MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE 1,085.00 3,233.11 6,500.00 3,266.89 49.74


OTHER FINANCING SOURCES .00 20,000.00 .00 ( 20,000.00) .00


18,815.00 241,646.71 396,981.00 155,334.29 60.87


EXPENDITURES


DEPARTMENT 510 250.92 3,255.24 .00 ( 3,255.24) .00


GENERAL OPERATING EXPENSES 22,668.62 267,845.02 376,496.00 108,650.98 71.14


22,919.54 271,100.26 376,496.00 105,395.74 72.01


( 4,104.54) ( 29,453.55) 20,485.00 49,938.55







CITY OF STOUGHTON
SUMMARY REVENUES / EXPENDITURES COMPARED TO BUDGET


FOR THE 6 MONTHS ENDING JUNE 30, 2012


FUND 300 - DEBT SERVICE FUND


PERIOD ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL BUDGET VARIANCE PCNT


FOR ADMINISTRATION USE ONLY 50 % OF THE FISCAL YEAR HAS ELAPSED 07/17/2012 11:11AM PAGE: 5


REVENUE


MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE 17,215.79 1,236,314.55 151,199.00 ( 1,085,115.55) 817.67


OTHER FINANCING SOURCES .00 2,472,075.00 431,204.00 ( 2,040,871.00) 573.30


17,215.79 3,708,389.55 582,403.00 ( 3,125,986.55) 636.74


EXPENDITURES


PRINCIPAL 1,000,000.00 3,050,000.00 .00 ( 3,050,000.00) .00


INTEREST & FISCAL CHARGES 15,639.97 315,256.22 721,229.00 405,972.78 43.71


DEPARTMENT 290 713.00 25,244.42 .00 ( 25,244.42) .00


1,016,352.97 3,390,500.64 721,229.00 ( 2,669,271.64) 470.10


( 999,137.18) 317,888.91 ( 138,826.00) ( 456,714.91)







CITY OF STOUGHTON
SUMMARY REVENUES / EXPENDITURES COMPARED TO BUDGET


FOR THE 6 MONTHS ENDING JUNE 30, 2012


FUND 400 - CONSTRUCTION FUND


PERIOD ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL BUDGET VARIANCE PCNT


FOR ADMINISTRATION USE ONLY 50 % OF THE FISCAL YEAR HAS ELAPSED 07/17/2012 11:11AM PAGE: 6


REVENUE


SOURCE 48 43.99 23,064.44 .00 ( 23,064.44) .00


OTHER FINANCING SOURCES .00 2,668,928.00 .00 ( 2,668,928.00) .00


43.99 2,691,992.44 .00 ( 2,691,992.44) .00


EXPENDITURES


DEPARTMENT 220 .00 153,121.00 .00 ( 153,121.00) .00


STREET CONSTRUCTION 4,309.38 48,005.37 .00 ( 48,005.37) .00


DEPARTMENT 331 16,079.64 26,182.55 .00 ( 26,182.55) .00


SIDEWALKS .00 235.00 .00 ( 235.00) .00


STORM SEWER .00 3,716.97 .00 ( 3,716.97) .00


DEPARTMENT 620 21,551.10 56,183.79 .00 ( 56,183.79) .00


41,940.12 287,444.68 .00 ( 287,444.68) .00


( 41,896.13) 2,404,547.76 .00 ( 2,404,547.76)







CITY OF STOUGHTON
SUMMARY REVENUES / EXPENDITURES COMPARED TO BUDGET


FOR THE 6 MONTHS ENDING JUNE 30, 2012


FUND 410 - CAPITAL OUTLAY FUND


PERIOD ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL BUDGET VARIANCE PCNT


FOR ADMINISTRATION USE ONLY 50 % OF THE FISCAL YEAR HAS ELAPSED 07/17/2012 11:11AM PAGE: 7


REVENUE


SOURCE 43 16,687.93 16,687.93 .00 ( 16,687.93) .00


INTERGOVERNMENTAL CHARGES FO .00 59,794.50 .00 ( 59,794.50) .00


SOURCE 48 7.50 11,174.83 .00 ( 11,174.83) .00


OTHER FINANCING SOURCES .00 245,732.00 .00 ( 245,732.00) .00


16,695.43 333,389.26 .00 ( 333,389.26) .00


EXPENDITURES


DEPARTMENT 190 .00 856.00 .00 ( 856.00) .00


DEPARTMENT 193 .00 405,093.85 .00 ( 405,093.85) .00


DEPARTMENT 210 .00 67,511.24 .00 ( 67,511.24) .00


DEPARTMENT 220 .00 285.00 .00 ( 285.00) .00


DEPARTMENT 331 4,599.75 47,369.59 .00 ( 47,369.59) .00


DEPARTMENT 510 .00 2,408.00 .00 ( 2,408.00) .00


DEPARTMENT 620 .00 4,929.00 .00 ( 4,929.00) .00


4,599.75 528,452.68 .00 ( 528,452.68) .00


12,095.68 ( 195,063.42) .00 195,063.42
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FINANCE COMMITTEE MEETING MINUTES
July 10, 2012 – 6:00 p.m.
City Hall, Hall of Fame Room


Present:
Alderpersons Paul Lawrence, Larry Peterson, David Kneebone, Tom Majewski and Mayor Donna
Olson (ex-officio).


Others Present:
Deputy Treasurer Julie Roberts, Street Superintendant Karl Manthe and City Clerk Personnel Director
Nick Probst.


Absent and Excused:


Absent:


Call to order:
Finance Chair Lawrence called the meeting to order at 6:00 p.m.


Communications:
None.


Reports (Contingency):
No action taken.


Finance Committee Minutes of June 26, 2012:
Moved by Kneebone, seconded by Majewski to recommend approval of the Finance Committee
minutes of June 26, 2012 as presented. Motion carried unanimously with Mayor Olson voting.


Resolution Authorizing and Directing the Proper City Official(s) to Pay the Claim for Damages
to AT & T in the Amount of $2,978.95:
An employee was mowing the grass by the retention area by Subway. The box was hidden by tall
weeds and the employee did not see it. AT & T is going to put flags up to help distinguish these
boxes and make them more visible. CVMIC’s recommendation is to pay the claim. Moved by
Peterson, seconded by Kneebone to recommend Council approve the Resolution authorizing and
directing the proper City official(s) to pay the claim for damages to AT & T in the amount of $2,978.95.
Motion carried unanimously with Mayor Olson voting.


Resolution Authorizing and Directing the Proper City Official(s) to Write off the Select 2007,
2009 and 2010 Delinquent Personal Property Tax Bills that have Proven to be Uncollectable for
a Total Amount of $1,156.78:
Roberts stated that these businesses are no longer operating. No valid contact information for any of
the previous owners is available and several collection attempts have proven unsuccessful. The
committee stated they would like to see a future agenda item regarding publishing the names of
businesses that are delinquent on their taxes.







Finance Committee Meeting Minutes
July 10, 2012
Page 2


Moved by Peterson, seconded by Olson to approve the Resolution authorizing and directing the
proper City official(s) to write off the select 2007, 2009 and 2010 delinquent personal property tax bills
that have proven to be uncollectable for a total amount of $1,156.78. Motion carried unanimously
with Mayor Olson voting.


Future agenda items:
Business License – Publication of Delinquent Personal Property


Moved by Lawrence, seconded by Majewski to adjourn at 6:15pm. Motion carried unanimously with
Mayor Olson voting.


Respectfully submitted,
Julie Roberts
Deputy Treasurer








CITY OF STOUGHTON
DEPARTMENT OF
PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT
381 East Main Street, Stoughton, WI. 53589


(608) 873-6619


Date: July 18, 2012


To: Paul Lawrence
Finance Committee Chairperson


From: Rodney J. Scheel
Director of Planning & Development


Subject: 2012 Jefferson Street Storm Sewer Project


The City received and opened eight bids for the above project on Monday, July 16, 2012. The
interest in this project created competitive results as shown in the attached Bid Tabulation. The
construction budget available for this project is approximately $635,000.


We discussed the bid results and status of easements necessary to complete portions of
project on July 17, 2012. Easements have not been obtained for a principle portion of the project
that proposes to install large capacity box culvert between homes on Gjertson Street and Van
Buren Street. Therefore, staff is working to finalize a Ch
the 2012 construction season and this contract. We will work to obtain the easements so the
work can be completed with the remaining funds for this project.


Staff recommends entering into a contract wit
Construction, Inc of Lake Mills for the base bid
along with Change Order #1 (estimated at the time of this memo to be
remaining scope of work is planned to be completed
easements.


If you have any questions, please contact me.


cc. Mayor
Finance Director Laurie Sullivan
Street Superintendent Karl Manthe
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CITY OF STOUGHTON RODNEY J. SCHEEL


DEPARTMENT OF DIRECTOR


PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT
381 East Main Street, Stoughton, WI. 53589


6619 www.ci.stoughton.wi.us


Finance Committee Chairperson


Director of Planning & Development


2012 Jefferson Street Storm Sewer Project


The City received and opened eight bids for the above project on Monday, July 16, 2012. The
est in this project created competitive results as shown in the attached Bid Tabulation. The


construction budget available for this project is approximately $635,000.


We discussed the bid results and status of easements necessary to complete portions of
project on July 17, 2012. Easements have not been obtained for a principle portion of the project
that proposes to install large capacity box culvert between homes on Gjertson Street and Van
Buren Street. Therefore, staff is working to finalize a Change Order to remove this portion
the 2012 construction season and this contract. We will work to obtain the easements so the


n be completed with the remaining funds for this project.


Staff recommends entering into a contract with the low bidder, Forest Landscaping &
Construction, Inc of Lake Mills for the base bid ($495,928.90) and alternate #1
along with Change Order #1 (estimated at the time of this memo to be -$162,209.59).


maining scope of work is planned to be completed in 2013 upon acquisition of necessary


If you have any questions, please contact me.


Mayor Donna Olson (via email)
Finance Director Laurie Sullivan (via email)
Street Superintendent Karl Manthe
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RODNEY J. SCHEEL


DIRECTOR


The City received and opened eight bids for the above project on Monday, July 16, 2012. The
est in this project created competitive results as shown in the attached Bid Tabulation. The


We discussed the bid results and status of easements necessary to complete portions of this
project on July 17, 2012. Easements have not been obtained for a principle portion of the project
that proposes to install large capacity box culvert between homes on Gjertson Street and Van


this portion of
the 2012 construction season and this contract. We will work to obtain the easements so the


h the low bidder, Forest Landscaping &
and alternate #1($56,082.05)


$162,209.59). The
uisition of necessary











City of Stoughton, 381 E Main Street, Stoughton WI 53589


RESOLUTION OF THE COMMON COUNCIL


Authorizing and directing the proper City official(s) to approve entering into a contract with the low
bidder Forest Landscaping for the 2012 Jefferson Street Storm Sewer Project for a base bid amount of
$495,928.90, Alternate Bid #1 for $56,082.05 and Change Order #1 for -$162,209.59


Committee Action:


Fiscal Impact: $389,801.36


File Number: R-100-2012 Date Introduced: July 24, 2012


WHEREAS, the 2012 Budget includes funding for the 2012 Jefferson Street Storm Sewer Project, and


WHEREAS, the City received Eight bids for this project, and


WHEREAS, the low bidder is Forest Landscaping & Construction, Inc. of Lake Mills, and


WHEREAS, the Public Works Committee met on July 17, 2012 to discuss the bid results and
recommends approves entering into an agreement with the low bidder for the base bid of $495,928.90
and Alternate #1 for $56,082.05, and


WHEREAS, the Public Works Committee recommends approving Change Order #1 for a reduction of
$162,209.59 to remove the portion of the project where additional easements need to be obtained, and


BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of Stoughton that the proper city official(s) be
hereby directed and authorized to enter into an agreement with Forest Landscaping & Construction, Inc.,
for $552,010.95 and Change Order #1 reducing the contract by $162,209.95.


Council Action: Adopted Failed Vote


Mayoral Action: Accept Veto


Donna Olson, Mayor Date


Council Action: Override Vote


S:\rjs\Resolutions\Council Resolution-2012 Jefferson Street Storm Sewer Project.docx








CITY OF STOUGHTON
DEPARTMENT OF
PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT
381 East Main Street, Stoughton, WI. 53589


(608) 873-6619


Date: July 18, 2012


To: Paul Lawrence
Finance Committee Chairperson


From: Rodney J. Scheel
Director of Planning & Development


Subject: 2012 Police Facility Upgrades


The City received and opened five
interest in this project created competitive results as shown in the attached Bid Tabulation.
original budget for this project includes $82,500 for roof replacement, $5,000 for bathroom work
and $90,000 for Police Department Upgrades.
this project is approximately $143,000 after architectural fees,
activities.


Chief Leck and I have discussed the various options available in the bid package and recommend
awarding the bid to the low bidder F


Base Bid: $3,851
Alt. 1 $33,923 –
Alt. 2 $15,184 –
Alt. 3 $24,812 –
Alt. 4 $5,576 – Interior Door alterations on 2nd floor to secure Police Area
Alt. 8 $52,454 –


Total $135,800


This recommendation removes the internal communications
second floor from this project and
have moved in. In house staff will spruce up the second floor bathrooms with remaining
budgeted funds. Chief Leck plans to submit a reque
provide a cooling system for the radio/telephone equipment room and building out the meeting
room on 2nd floor in their new space.


Staff recommends entering into a contract with the low bid
for the base bid and alternates 1, 2, 3, 4, and 8 for a contract amount of $135,800


CITY OF STOUGHTON RODNEY J. SCHEEL


DEPARTMENT OF DIRECTOR


PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT
381 East Main Street, Stoughton, WI. 53589


6619 www.ci.stoughton.wi.us


Finance Committee Chairperson


Director of Planning & Development


Police Facility Upgrades


five bids for the above project on Tuesday, July 17
ject created competitive results as shown in the attached Bid Tabulation.


original budget for this project includes $82,500 for roof replacement, $5,000 for bathroom work
and $90,000 for Police Department Upgrades. The remaining construction budget a


143,000 after architectural fees, and supplies for in house upgrade


Chief Leck and I have discussed the various options available in the bid package and recommend
awarding the bid to the low bidder Findorff and entering into a contract for the following:


Evidence Room alterations including ventilation
Alterations to 1st Floor Office Area for Patrol Staff
South Garage Bay alterations to create additional parking stall


Interior Door alterations on 2nd floor to secure Police Area
Replace existing roof with EPDM ballasted roof


This recommendation removes the internal communications stairwell from between the first and
second floor from this project and the Chief plans toevaluate how the space functions once they
have moved in. In house staff will spruce up the second floor bathrooms with remaining
budgeted funds. Chief Leck plans to submit a request for 2013 Capital Outlay funding to
provide a cooling system for the radio/telephone equipment room and building out the meeting


floor in their new space.


Staff recommends entering into a contract with the low bidder, J. H. Findorff
and alternates 1, 2, 3, 4, and 8 for a contract amount of $135,800


RODNEY J. SCHEEL


DIRECTOR


Tuesday, July 17, 2012. The
ject created competitive results as shown in the attached Bid Tabulation. The


original budget for this project includes $82,500 for roof replacement, $5,000 for bathroom work
construction budget available for
and supplies for in house upgrade


Chief Leck and I have discussed the various options available in the bid package and recommend
indorff and entering into a contract for the following:


Evidence Room alterations including ventilation
Floor Office Area for Patrol Staff


ions to create additional parking stall
Interior Door alterations on 2nd floor to secure Police Area
Replace existing roof with EPDM ballasted roof


stairwell from between the first and
how the space functions once they


have moved in. In house staff will spruce up the second floor bathrooms with remaining
st for 2013 Capital Outlay funding to


provide a cooling system for the radio/telephone equipment room and building out the meeting


Findorff & Son, Inc.
and alternates 1, 2, 3, 4, and 8 for a contract amount of $135,800.







If you have any questions, please contact me.


cc. Mayor Donna Olson (via email)
Finance Director Laurie Sullivan (via email)
Chief Greg Leck (via email)
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City of Stoughton, 381 E Main Street, Stoughton WI 53589


RESOLUTION OF THE COMMON COUNCIL


Authorizing and directing the proper City official(s) to approve entering into a contract with the low
bidder J. H. Findorff & Son, Inc for the 2012 Police Facility Upgrade for an amount of $135,800,
accepting the base bid and alternates 1, 2, 3, 4 and 8.


Committee Action:


Fiscal Impact: $135,800


File Number: R-99-2012 Date Introduced: July 24, 2012


WHEREAS, the 2012 Budget includes funding for the 2012 Police Facility Upgrades that includes
reroofing the Public Safety Building, and


WHEREAS, the combined remaining budget for this work is $143,000, and


WHEREAS, the City received five bids for this project, and


WHEREAS, the low bidder is J. H. Findorff & Son, Inc of Madison, and


WHEREAS, the Finance Committee met on July 24, 2012 to discuss the bid results and recommends
approves entering into an agreement with the low bidder for $135,800 for the base bid and alternates 1,
2, 3, 4 and 8, and


BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of Stoughton that the proper city official(s) be
hereby directed and authorized to enter into an agreement with J. H. Findorff & Son, Inc for the 2012
Police Facility Upgrade for an amount of $135,800, accepting the base bid and alternates 1, 2, 3, 4 and
8.


Council Action: Adopted Failed Vote


Mayoral Action: Accept Veto


Donna Olson, Mayor Date


Council Action: Override Vote


S:\rjs\Resolutions\Council Resolution-2012 Police Upgrades.docx







Joe Daniels Findorff Miron JRT Roofing Instafoam


Base Bid $4,253 $3,851 $36,834


Alt. 1 - Evidence Room $39,900 $33,923 $36,041


Atl 3 -Garage Bay $25,600 $24,812 $17,332


Alt. 4 - Doors $7,925 $5,576 $5,210


subtotal $77,678 $68,162 $95,417


Alt. 8 - EPDM Roof Replacement $53,000 $52,454 $52,564 $53,686


subtotal $130,678 $120,616 $147,981


Alt. 2 - Open LT Office Area $7,886 $15,184 $13,065


subtotal $138,564 $135,800 $161,046


Alt. 7 - Equipment Room Cooling $11,067 $7,101 $6,400


subtotal $149,631 $142,901 $167,446


Alt. 5 - Communication Stairs $101,233 $67,573 $50,717


Alt. 6 - Bathroom Remodeling $12,083 $13,861 $6,578


Alt. 9 - Polyurea Roof Replacement $27,556 $24,486


Alt. 10 - Versiply Roof Replacement $12,900 $116,218 $118,535












Business 2011 Base Bill Amount2010 Base Bill Amount2009 Base Bill Amount2008 Base Bill Amount2007 Base Bill Amount
Bluefly Daycare 10.84
Busy Bees Family Daycare 216.79
Caring Corp of Wisc Inc 56.37
Cott Vending 24.45
Cranberry Moon 216.79
Demetras 145.26 136.22
Dragons Tatoos 32.52 30.5 28.21 26.78
Fort Healthcare 138.73
General Electric Capital Corp (should not have been assessed) 26.43


Great Lakes Quick Lube (don’t send notice filed for bankruptcy)515.95


Great Lakes Quick Lube (duplicate bill) 176.9
Gwens Frame Shop 216.79 203.33 188.06 178.56
Insty Cash 43.35
Kids Kount 2 216.79
Laughs and Giggles Daycare 216.79
Marsalas on Main 268.81
Midwest Books 20.67
Montage 216.79
Olson Builders 126.06
Ozee Cars (not in business in 2011) 216.79
Page Street Laurdry 700.21
Page Street Pizza (closed) 216.79 188.06
Scentimints LLC 227.61 213.48 197.47
Slinde Chiropractic 633.01
Stoughton Antique Mall 13.01
Stout, Gary 132.23
Tammys Tots Day Care 216.79
TD Automotive 216.79 203.33 188.06 178.56
The Peeling Ceiling 40.67 37.62 35.71
Urban Prairie Investments 8.68
WITCO Systems 336.01


updated 07/20/2012
5430.49 1156.92 872.6 419.61 0


7879.62





